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CREDITS
The 2019 Southeast Missouri Women's
Tennis Information Guide was written, edited and
designed by Strategic Communications Graduate
Assistant Eric Mueller. Cover design and addition-
al graphics assistance provided by Tonya Wells,
Krista Mayfield, and Josh Russell. Photography
by Eric Mueller, Marc Mahnke and Josh Russell.
Other editorial assistance by Assistant Director of
Athletics for Strategic Communications Jeff Honza
and Strategic Communications Assistant Director
Morgan Harding.
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CREDENTIALS

Credentials are required for
entrance to the Redhawks
Tennis Complex (for
photographers). To request
season or single-meet
credentials, please contact the
Southeast Missouri Strategic
Communications office by phone
at (573) 651-2937 or email at
ejmueller@semo.edu. Credentials
can be picked up at the meet
location or prior to competition
day at the Southeast Athletic
Administration building.
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HOME MATCHES

All of Southeast Missouri's
home matches are held at the
Redhawks Tennis Complex. It
is located on the north side of
campus at the intersection
of Bertling and North Sprigg.

PHOTOGRAPHERS

Please observe NCAA
regulations and shoot from
the designated areas at the
Redhawks Tennis Complex.
Photographers must display their
credentials at all times. Flash
photography is prohibited.
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INTERVIEW POLICIES
Student-athletes and coaches
are generally available after
practice or upon request.
Please provide the Strategic
Communications office with
at least 24 hours notice to
coordinate interviews with
student-athletes and coaches.
Requests can be made by calling
Eric Mueller at (573) 651-2937.
Mueller can also be reached via
email at ejmueller@semo.edu.



STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS

JEFF HONZA, ASSISTANT ATHLETICS PIRECTOR FOR STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
Football, Men’s Basketball, Softball, Administration

Office: (573) 651-2933

Cell: (618) 528-1145

Email: jhonza@semo.edu, redhawki@me.com

MORGAN HARDING, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
Soccer, Women'’s Basketball, Baseball, Secondary Volleyball & Gymnastics

Office: (573) 651-2294

Cell: (812) 306-8211

Email: mharding@semo.edu éosom% ZCOM

ERIC MUELLER, GRADUATE ASSISTANT

Volleyball, Cross Country, Gymnastics, Track & Field, Tennis
Office: (573) 651-2937

Cell: (630) 267-5145

Email: ejmueller@semo.edu

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
One University Plaza MS 0200
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701
Phone: (573) 651-2294
Fax: (573) 651-2810

POST-MEET INTERVIEWS TENNIS EMAIL LIST
Anyone wishing to interview If you would like to be added

a Southeast student-athlete to the Redhawks Tennis email

must notify Eric Mueller prior /ISt to receive breaking news

about the team, please email
Eric Mueller at ejmueller@

to the end of each meet.
Student-athletes will be semo.edu. The official website

escorted to the designated GoSoutheast.com. is the best ' @GOSOUTHEAST /GOSOUTHEAST
media interview area after the source for up-to-date information
mandatory 10-minute cooling  gpout the team.

off period.

@GOSOUTHEAST SEMOREDPHAWKS
@SEMO_TENNIS

HLETSSOAR
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he Redhawks Tennis

Complex serves as

the home court for the
Southeast Missouri women'’s
tennis team.

The complex, which was built
in 2000, features eight tennis
courts, all of which are lighted.
Recent upgrades include new
windscreens on the featured
courts and a new, on-site locker

room facility.
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The Redhawks Tennis
Complex is located on the
north side of campus at the
intersection of Bertling andNorth
Sprigg.
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he Holcomb Success
Center offers Southeast
Missouri student-athletes

a place to study and develop as
students and campus leaders.

It is located in the Student
Recreation Center, just south
of Houck Field. The Holcomb
Success Center offers a
computer lab with 18 work
terminals, study areas and rooms
for group meetings. The facility
houses the Southeast Academic
Services staff and main weight
room for Redhawk student-
athletes.

The beautiful facility has
enhanced the outstanding work
in the classroom already enjoyed
by Southeast student-athletes.

Last year, the Redhawks
recorded a 3.21 cumulative
grade point average in the fall
and spring semesters. Women's
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tennis paved the way with a
376 cumulative GPA, while
gymnastics, women’s Cross
country and women’s soccer
followed close behind with 3.70,

369 and 368 marks, respectively.

In all, 211 student-athletes
finished with a 3.0 or higher
cumulative GPA, including 12

with a 4.0 and 115 at 3.5 or better.

That total accounted for over 64
percent of the entire student-
athlete population.

During the spring semester
alone, the Redhawks had nine
programs post a 310 or better
GPA, including women’s tennis
(3.87), women'’s cross country
(366), women’s soccer (365),
gymnastics (360), softball
(359), women'’s basketball (3.39),
women'’s track & field (3.36),
volleyball (329) and
baseball (317).

L

Tutors are available for all
student-athletes as needed. In
addition, both attendance and
academic progress is monitored
through regular checks with
faculty.

A special course is required for
all first time student-athletes at
Southeast. The course, which
offers three credit hours, is part
of a comprehensive program
developed to address study
skills and life skills topics, and
thus, enhance retention and
academic success for student-
athletes.

Entering student-athletes
are evaluated for academic
preparedness and assigned
to appropriate categories.
Student-athletes can also
receive individualized academic

PROTECT
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programs which include meeting
with a mentor bi-weekly to
discuss academic progress.

The Holcomb Success
Center staff works to get
athletes involved in campus and
community projects, as well. This
is done to provide a support
structure and greater opportunity
for academic success. Through
the NCAA's CHAMPS/Life Skills
Program, the Holcomb Success
Center gives student-athletes
personal and professional skills in
order to facilitate successful and
productive futures.
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tudent-athletes and
coaches at Southeast
Missouri are dedicated to
giving back to the community that
so generously supports them.

Redhawk student-athletes have
opportunities to participate in
a variety of community service
activities each year. Community
involvement helps provide a
support structure and greater
opportunity for academic success.

We are proud of the level
of commitment shown by our
student-athletes and always
encourage them to participate in
community service projects here at
Southeast.

Southeast student-athletes also
have the opportunity to participate
in the Redhawks BRIDGE Program.
The mission of the Redhawks
BRIDGE Program is to develop a
comprehensive student-athlete

I
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development program by Building
Responsible Individuals and
Delivering Gainful Experiences.
This program provides student-
athletes with both leadership and
life skills experiences through
interactive programming that will
prepare them to be successful in
life after athletics. The leadership
programming will teach student-
athletes about Southeast’s

culture and allow them to learn,
develop, and apply leadership
skills. The life skills programming
provides educational programs
designed to assist student-
athletes in identifying and applying
transferable skills and experiences
to prepare them to succeed
outside of the athletic arena.

PROTECT
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outheast Missouri's
Strength and Conditioning
program is committed
to developing the total student-
athlete through their experiences
within a competitive training
environment.

Southeast’s weight room
renovations at the Holcomb
Success Center were completed in
January, 2016.

Indoor turf, weights, equipment
and lifting platforms were added
as part of the renovation, which
cost $500,000. The facility now
has more space and equipment to
handle Southeast’s larger teams or
multiple teams training at the same
time. Branding and new lighting
were also included in the overall
project.

The newly-renovated weight
room enhances training with the
best equipment available and is
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able to accomodate larger teams
or multiple teams training at the
same time.

TRAINING PRINCIPLES FOR
SOUTHEAST ATHLETES

1. Reduce the risk of injuries
« If a student-athlete is
injured, he/she will not be
able to compete
at practice or games.

2. Ensure the athletes are
optimally prepared to
compete
e |t is our responsibility to

best manage all stressors
that are placed on the
student-athletes body in
order to achieve the best
results on the playing
field.

3. Maximize athletic ability
» We challenge each
athlete, both physically
and mentally, in order to
achieve optimal results.

EXERCISES FOR SOUTHEAST
ATHLETES ARE BASED ON THE
FOLLOWING PRINCIPLES:

1. Ground Based Movements
o Athletes compete with
their feet on the ground,
and therefore, should train

that way. The ability to
produce force against the
ground determines how
fast athletes can run and
how high they can jump.

PROTECT
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2. Three-Dimensional

Movements

o Athletes must be able to
stabalize themselves in
all planes of movement.
A fancy way of saying
we use free weights
(barbells/dumbbells vs.
machines).

3. Multi-Joint Movements
o Very rarely in sport do
athletes isolate one single
joint at a time. Athletes
can train more muscle
mass at the same time.
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revention. Treatment.
Rehabilitation.
Education. Those are the

four primary phases of athletic
training, and the Southeast
Missouri athletic training staff
strives to fulfill all of those areas
when working with student-
athletes on a daily basis.

Southeast student-athletes
are offered the best care possible
by the athletic training staff. The
Sports Medicine department
includes five full-time athletic
trainers, six graduate assistants
and several student assistants.
The staff serves student-athletes
around-the-clock at numerous
facilities on campus.

The athletic trainers begin
treatments and rehabilitation
starting as early as 6 a.m, and are
available until the last student-
athlete is through.
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There are currently four
athletic training facilities on
campus. The staff treats out
of the Rosengarten Athletic
Complex, where the primary
training room is located. There
are two other satellite athletic
training rooms, including one at
Houck Field House and one at
the Show Me Center.

The Southeast athletic
training rooms are equipped
with stationary bikes, hand
weights, therapeutic modalities
and the latest physical therapy
equipment. Each component is

strategically designed to not only
give the student-athlete the best

care, but also to aid in returning
to competition as quickly as
possible.

Southeast Athletic Training

has strong working relationships

with local physicians and two

hospitals in Cape Girardeau. It
is from these hospitals that the
Athletic Training department
is assisted by four orthopedic
physicians.

The Southeast Athletic
Training program prides and
commits itself to providing
the best comprehensive,
personalized and efficient

healthcare to its student-athletes.

Delivery of healthcare focuses on

PROTECT
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the prevention and management
of athletic-related injuries or
illnesses, while adhering to the
National Athletic Trainers’ Board
of Certification Standards of
Professional Practice. Our high
quality of athletic healthcare is
provided in combination with
the education of athletic training
students.
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outheast Missouri and

Under Armour, Inc. (NYSE:

UA, UAA) announced a
new partnership agreement. The
Baltimore-based global leader in
performance footwear, apparel
and equipment became the official
outfitter of Southeast Missouri
Athletics beginning July 1, 2018.

As part of the multi-year
agreement, Under Armour will
provide on-field and training gear
for 15 sports. Additionally, Under
Armour will outfit members of
the athletic department including
coaches and staff.

“We are extremely excited to
announce our partnership with
Under Armour and BSN SPORTS
to outfit our student-athletes
and coaches with the highest
quality apparel in the market,” said
Director of Athletics Brady Barke.
“Having two of the industry leaders

I
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in athletic apparel associated

with us will expand the resources
available to each of our teams and
significantly benefit our student-
athletes.”

The new official outfitter
agreement includes marketing
entitlement that will complement
Under Armour’s brand marketing
campaigns through print and
venue presence at the University.

Southeast Missouri's athletic
programs include football, men’s
basketball, women’s basketball,
baseball, men’s cross country,
women’s cross country, softball,
women’s tennis, volleyball, women’s
soccer, men’s outdoor track & field,
men’s indoor track & field, women’s
outdoor track & field, women’s
indoor track & field and women’s
gymnastics.

The Redhawks compete at
the NCAA Division | level and
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are part of the NCAA Football
Championship Subdivision
(formerly I-AA) in football.
Southeast first became a member
of the Ohio Valley Conference
when it moved to NCAA Division
1'in 1991-92. The Redhawks have
won 53 OVC regular-season
championships and 18 OVC
tournament titles during their first
26 years in the league. Southeast
also won seven Women'’s All-Sports
trophies in that span.

Southeast Missouri joins the
growing Under Armour roster
of NCAA partners that includes
the University of California, Los
Angeles, University of California,
Berkeley, University of Wisconsin,
University of Notre Dame, Naval
Academy Athletic Association,
University of Maryland, Texas
Tech University, Northwestern
University, University of Cincinnati,

PROTECT
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Boston College, University of Utah,
University of South Carolina and
Auburn University.

ABOUT UNDER ARMOUR

Under Armour, Inc,
headquartered in Baltimore,
Maryland is a leading innovator,
marketer and distributor of
branded performance athletic
apparel, footwear and accessories.
Designed to make all athletes
better, the brand’s innovative
products are sold worldwide to
consumers with active lifestyles.
The company’s Connected
Fitness™ platform powers the
world's largest digitally connected
health and fitness community. For
further information, visit
www.uabiz.com.
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r. Carlos Vargas became
the 18th president of
Southeast Missouri
State University July 1, 2015,
after having served as acting
president at Kutztown University of
Pennsylvania.

Since becoming president, Dr.
Vargas has launched initiatives to
marshal the resources, leverage
opportunities and address a
variety of challenges and needs
of Southeast Missouri State
University. He has set as primary
goals for the institution the
support for student persistence
and retention.

He has encouraged and
supported the identification
and development of innovative
academic programs, including
bachelor’s degrees in Unmanned
Aircraft Systems, Geographic
Information Science, and industrial

I
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and systems engineering. He
has continued to support the
globalization of the campus
through expansion of study-
abroad experiences, extensive
engagement of international
students, and encouragement of
students on campus and abroad
to explore cultural interaction.
He has championed the work of
the President’s Task Force on
Diversity Education and continued
emphasizing the expectations
for enhancement of the teacher-
scholar model. Under President
Vargas' leadership, regional
partnerships and collaborations
have been solidified, including
several joint initiatives with Three
Rivers, Mineral Area and other
community colleges.

Prior to assuming the
presidency at Southeast, Dr.
Vargas served one year as acting

president of Kutztown University,
where he also served as the
provost and vice president for
academic and student affairs.

Prior to his tenure at Kutztown,
Dr. Vargas was at Central State
University in Wilberforce, Ohio,
where he served as provost and
vice president for academic affairs.
He previously served in several
roles at Kent State University
(Ohio) for a total of 18 years,
including founding director of
the program on electron beam
technology. He was also Kent's
associate dean for research,
interim assistant dean for research
and interim assistant dean for the
School of Technology. He started
his tenure at Kent State in 1985
as a professor, and continued to
teach until his departure from the
university in 2003.

Dr. Vargas began his career in

PROTECT
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higher education at the National
Autonomous University of Mexico
(UNAM), from which he received a
Bachelor of Science in physics.

He earned his Ph.D. in physics
and aerospace science from the
University of Michigan and he has
Master of Science degrees from
Michigan in both physics and
aerospace science. He is married
to Pam Vargas, who currently
serves as director of Research and
Grant Development at Southeast,
and they have a son, a daughter,
and two granddaughters.



SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE BOARD OF REGENTS

EDWARD P. GARGAS PHILLIP M. BRITT TINA L. KLOCKE

President

JAY B. KNUPTEON JAMES P. LIMBAVGH KENDFA NEELY-MARTIN LUKE M. LEGFRAND

Student Representative
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rady Barke is in his
third year as Southeast
Missouri’s Director of

Athletics.

Barke served as the Interim
Director of Athletics since July,
2015, before being named to the
permanent position of Director of
Athletics on June 7, 2016.

Most recently, Barke reached a
multi-year agreement with Under
Armour. The Baltimore-based
global leader in performance
footwear, apparel and equipment
became the official outfitter of
Southeast Missouri Athletics on
July 1,2018.

As part of the multi-year
agreement, Under Armour will
provide on-field and training gear
for 15 sports. Additionally, Under
Armour will outfit members of
the athletic department including
coaches and staff.

Academically, Southeast’s
athletic teams recorded a 321
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cumulative grade point average

in 2017-18. Women'’s tennis paved
the way with a 376 cumulative
GPA, while gymnastics, women’s
cross country and women'’s soccer
followed close behind with 370,
369 and 368 marks, respectively.

In all, 211 student-athletes
finished with a 3.0 or higher
cumulative GPA, including 12
with a 40 and 115 at 3.5 or better.
That total accounted for over 64
percent of the entire student-
athlete population.

During his first year in 2016-17,
Barke introduced Andy Sawyers as
the Redhawks head baseball coach
and worked tirelessly on two major
renovation projects.

Nearly a month after Sawyers
was hired, Southeast Missouri
State and the City of Cape
Girardeau officially broke ground
on Capaha Field. New synthetic
turf, new fencing and a digital
scoreboard in the outfield were

added as part of the $1.8 million
project that was completed before
Southeast’s season-opener. More
improvements are in the works at
Capaha Field.

On Feb. 3, 2017, Southeast
formally dedicated Holcomb
Success Center. To honor the
long-time service and philanthropy
of Dr. John and Judy Holcomb, the
University named the facility the
Holcomb Success Center located
in the Student Recreation Center-
South.

Indoor turf, weights, equipment
and lifting platforms were added
as part of the renovation at a cost
of $500,000. The facility now has
more space and equipment to
handle Southeast’s larger teams or
multiple teams training at the same
time. Barke helped secure the
Holcombs gift, the largest single
cash gift in Southeast Athletics
history.
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Major improvements were also
made to the second floor of the
building where athletic academic
services are housed. This space
provides student-athletes with
places to study and features
a computer lab with 30 work
terminals and rooms for group
meetings. Staff members assist
student-athletes with life skills
development, academic advising
and academic progress toward
degree requirements and NCAA
eligibility.

More than $240,000 in
pledges for the Redhawks
Club unrestricted booster fund
has been raised under Barke's
leadership. It is the largest total
since the 2003-04 school year.
More than $266,000 was raised in
Sponsorship & Marketing contracts
for FY18 marking the fourth-
consecutive year of Sponsorship
and Marketing revenues.

Football and volleyball ticket



sales revenue were the second-
highest total in the last 12 years.

Barke has also worked hard
to enhance Redhawks branding
around the community. Redhawk
banners, S-E! M-O! billboards,
Welcome to Redhawk country
and Your Redhawks yard signs
are prominently displayed all over
Cape Girardeau.

Barke created the Redhawks
Trivia Night & Auction, a sold
out event that generated over
$40,000 in net revenue its first
year. In addition, he launched
the Redhawks BRIDGE program
which provides student-athletes
with both leadership and life skills
experiences through interactive
programming that will prepare
them to be successful in life after
athletics.

Barke, senior associate to the
president and secretary to the
Board of Regents at Southeast,
officially began as Director of

Athletics on July 1, 2016.

Barke served as Interim
Associate Director of Athletics for
Compliance & Student Support
Services before being named the
Senior Associate to the President
and Secretary to the Southeast
Missouri State University Board of
Regents in 2013.

He began his tenure at
Southeast in 2008 as Assistant
Director of Athletics for
Compliance & Eligibility. Barke
previously served as a governance
intern with the NCAA national
headquarters in Indianapolis, and
as a law clerk with the Southern
lllinois University-Carbondale
Department of Athletics
Compliance Office.

Barke has served as a member
of the National Association of
Athletics Compliance (NAAC),
chaired the NAAC Education
Committee, and was a member
of the NAAC Board of Directors.

He has facilitated the NCAA
Regional Leadership Academy, and
served on both the NCAA Sports
Wagering Task Force and the
Olympic Sports Liaison Committee.
Barke has a juris doctorate
degree from Southern lllinois
University School of Law, an
MBA from Southeast Missouri
State University, and a bachelor
of science degree in biology
from Webster University. While a
student at Webster, Barke was a
member of both the basketball and
golf teams and was inducted into
the Webster Athletic Hall of Fame.
He and his wife, Halley, are
parents of three children, Mabrie,
Jackson, and Kolbe.
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DR. SHANNON YATES NATE SAVERINO
Associate Director of Athletics/ Associate Director of Athletics for
Senior Woman Administrator External Affairs

JEFF HONZA DR. ROBERT GREIM
Assistant Director of Assistant Director of Athletics for
Athletics/Strategic Communications Compliance and Eligibility

DR. BETH EASTER KAREN GLEESON KENT PHILLIPS PHILLIP LADY BFRAD KOESTER
Faculty Athletics Representative Senior Administrative Coordinator of Facilities & Coordinator of Marketing & Ticket Office Manager
Assistant Event Management Promotions
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KATIE GRIFFIN ELIZABETH BRUCKER MARCIA HENPRIX BEN Fox AMANDA MARTIN
Academic Services Director Director of Business Operations Insurance Coordinator Co-Head Athletic Trainer Co-Head Athletic Trainer
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SAMANTHA PAIGE
Acadmic Services
Coordinator

TATIANNA PARHAM

Sundancers

APAM GORPON

Associate Head Men'’s
Basketball Coach

CHANTE CRUTCHFIELD

Assistant Women'’s
Basketball Coach

KRISTIN JONES

Assistant Athletic Trainer

ANDY SAWYERS

Head Baseball Coach

NICK LAGROONE

Assistant Men's
Basketball Coach

MORGAN EYE

Assistant Women's
Basketball Coach

HOLLY REYNOLPS BAREB KINSEY BILLY HOSKINS

Assistant Athletic Trainer Development Cheerleaders

MATTHEW KINNEY RICK RAY

Assistant Baseball Coach Head Men's Basketball Coach

CRAIG RINGE

Assistant Baseball Coach

KEITH PICKENS AL MYERS
Assistant Men's Men’s Basketball
Basketball Coach Director of Operations

BROOKE HENGST TOM MATUKEWICZ
Women's Basketball Head Football Coach
Director of Operations
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REKHA PATIERSON

Head Women's Basketball Coach

BRYCE SAA

Assistant Football Coach
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JEROMY MCPOWELL TYLER FRENCH BEN BLAKE JOE UHLS MATT MARTIN

Assistant Football Coach Assistant Football Coach Assistant Football Coach Assistant Football Coach Assistant Football Coach

RAY SMITH JVSTIN PRVPIK ASHLEY LAWSON CHRIS LICAMELI MARK REPBURN

Assistant Football Coach Assistant Football Coach Head Gymnastics Coach Assistant Gymnastics Coach Head Softball Coach

KRISTEN JONES BILL GRAHAM ERIC CRUMPECKER FYAN LANE PANIELLE BURBAGE
Assistant Softball Coach Assistant Softball Coach Head Track & Field Coach Cross Country Coach/Assistant Assistant Track & Field Coach
Track & Field Coach

CHRIS NAVARRO HEATHER NELSON FPAVL NELSON JULIE YANKVS CARLY THOMAS

Assistant Track & Field Coach Head Soccer Coach Associate Head Soccer Coach Head Volleyball Coach Assistant Volleyball Coach
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JARED WALDHOFF MORGAN HARDING CHARLIE BALCOM ERIC MVELLER TYLER NIEMANN
Assistant Director of Compliance Assistant Strategic Strategic Communications Strategic Communications Marketing & Promotions
Communications Director Coordinator of Digital Media Graduate Assistant Graduate Assistant

KEVIN KOZAN BRITIANY WINBORNE
Men'’s Basketball Women's Basketball
Graduate Assistant Graduate Assistant
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Southeast Missouri State University Athletics
Mission Statement
Southeast Missouri State University Athletics is committed to enhancing the University's
educational mission by supporting student-athletes in their academic, athletic and
personal development.
Our Vision
To be the premier athletics department within the Ohio Valley Conference, excelling academically
and athletically, while preparing our student-athletes for life after sport.

e — PROTECT
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ven though the 2017-18 season
didn’t finish as Southeast Missouri
women’s tennis would have hoped,

this season’s team is poised for the 2019
dual campaign.

In her fourth season at the helm of
Southeast, head coach Mary Beth Gunn
has high expectations for her team after a
7-11 (3-6 OVC) mark in 2017-2018.

“l am very impressed with the work ethic
and drive of our team,” Gunn said. “The
ladies are hungry to prove what we can do
this season. We have an opportunity this
season to make history with our program.
We are aiming to capture an OVC [Ohio
Valley Conference] title this season.”

The 2018-19 Redhawks roster features
two seniors in Isabella Krupa and
Anais Emelie, junior Kseniya Zonova,
sophomore Maja Lundell along with five
newcomers.

“We have strong leadership in our
upperclassmen,” Gunn said of the nine-
member team. “They have done a great
job teaching the freshmen about Redhawk
tennis, our standards, our expectations,
and how to operate on an elite level.

Our five incoming freshmen have really
integrated into the team and they brought
a lot of energy to our program.”

Gunn will look to build upon a strong
fall 2018 season that saw her freshman
capture multiple tournament titles.

I
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“We had a lot of positive results this fall
and learned a lot from getting to play high
level matches,” Gunn said. “We should go
into dual match play with confidence from
these wins and with some experience to
know that we can pull out the close ones.
I am especially pleased with how our
doubles teams have gelled together this
fall”

Krupa is one of two seniors on the 2018-
19 squad. The Kissimmee, Florida native,
had one dual singles win in 2018 and was
4-4 in dual doubles. She led the team in
2017 with a 14-6 doubles record at the no.
T spot.

“Isabella is eager to compete this spring,
especially since she missed match play last
spring due to injury,” Gunn said. “She is a
fighter on the court and a true team player.
Her big serve and forehand make her a
tough player to beat. When paired with
Velkoska this past fall, the duo has proven
to be a tough team”

Emelie rounds out the senior class.
The Palaiseau, France native, had six dual
singles wins (4-4 OVC) in 2018 and played
at the third, fourth and fifth position.

“As a senior Anais has a lot of match
experience; she has a variety of plays in
her repertoire which help her beat different
types of players,” Gunn said of Emelie. “Her
athleticism and speed are big attributes
for her on the court. She also does a
great job supporting and encouraging her
teammates.”

PROTECT
THIS HOUSE.

Junior Kseniya Zonova is the top
returner for SEMO and led the team with
a 10-6 dual singles record and a 6-3 OVC
mark in 2018 going 9-4 at the no. 2 slot to
earn Second-Team All-OVC laurels.

“Kseniya was a key player for us last
year at #2 singles,” Gunn said of Zonova.
“| see her continuing to play at the top of
the lineup this spring. Time and time again
she has pulled out some big wins for our
program. She continues to improve each
year.

Lundell who hails from Stockholm,
Sweden is the fifth and final returner this
season. The sophomore totaled three
singles dual wins (2-6 OVC) playing at
the fifth and sixth singles positions in her
inaugural collegiate tennis season.

“Maja has continued to improve during
her time as a Redhawk,” Gunn said of
Lundell. “Her serve is powerful and she has
a big net game. Right now we are focusing
on her growth as a player and developing
an all-court game.”

Freshman Romana Tarajova led
Southeast this past fall in singles with
seven wins (7-3) and doubles with seven
wins (7-2). The Dolny Kubin, Slovakia
native, captured two doubles tournaments
with Manuela Barriga and advanced to
the Round of 32s at the 2018 ITA Central
Regional after earning a first round bye.



“Romana had a terrific fall season in

singles and in doubles with Manuela
[Barrigal,” Gunn said of Tarajova. “This
freshmen duo has had a quick learning
curve to become a strong doubles team.
For singles, Romana had some big wins
this fall and looks to be one of the top
players in our conference.”

Sneha Sinha also made an impact
for SEMO during the fall season, with
a team best seven singles wins (7-5).
She advanced to the Flight B Singles
Championship Final at the season-opening
Austin Peay Fall Invitational. Sneha, who
hails from Germantown, Tennessee, also
had a 3-4 doubles record with Zonova.

“Sneha has had a big fall season,” Gunn
said of Sinha. “She is a calm and collected
player and can follow play instructions very
well. She has the potential to be a game
changer for us this spring. | am excited to
watch her game continue to grow.”

Barriga made a splash in doubles with
Tarajova during the fall with a team best
seven doubles wins (7-2). The Bogot4,
Colombia native, also posted a 5-5
singles record while winning two doubles
tournaments.

“Manuela has been a big doubles player
for us,” Gunn said of Barriga. “She came
in with a good knowledge of doubles and
has continued to expand and grow in this
role. Her and Romana [Tarajova] work well
together as a doubles team.”

Teona Velkoska registered a 6-6
singles record and a 5-4 mark in doubles
this past fall. Velkoska, a Prilep, Macedonia
native, is ranked third in Macedonia.

“Teona played some high level

opponents this past fall, and although

she did not win every match, she always
competed and kept the matches close,”
Gunn said of Velkoska. “I am proud of how
she fights on the court. As a freshmen she
has really bought into SEMO Tennis and
loves being a part of the team. | anticipate
her being a big singles player for us this

spring.”

Grace Powderly, a Cape Girardeay,
Missouri native rounds out the freshmen
class with some local flavor. The daughter
of two Southeast alumni had one singles
and one doubles win during the fall season
while appearing in three tournaments.

“Grace gives 100 percent at every
practice and match,” Gunn said of
Powderly. “She has such a high drive as
a person and pushes everyone on the
team to be better. She is one of the major
energy leaders on our team. She has a big
serve and backhand. We are working on
developing the consistency and power
balance in her game.”

The Redhawks open the 2019 season
in Columbia, Missouri, with a pair of dual
meets. Southeast faces Arkansas State
on Friday, Jan. 25 at 5 p.m. before facing
Missouri Saturday, Jan. 26 at 1 p.m.

PROTECT
THIS HOUSE.

PRESEASON POLL

“Being picked to be in the top 4 is a
milestone for this program,” head coach
Mary Beth Gunn said of the preseason poll.
“Now it's up to us to prove we belong there.
| am excited to see what this program can
achieve”

2019 PREDICTED ORDER OF FINISH
(voted on by the league’s head coaches
and sports information directors)

T1. Austin Peay (6) — 58

T1. Murray State (3) — 58

3. Jacksonville State - 43

4. Southeast Missouri - 40

5. Eastern lllinois — 35

6. Belmont - 32
7.UT Martin - 25
8.SIUE - 24

9. Tennessee State - 9

2019 PRESEASON PLAYER TOP 10
(voted on by the league’s head coaches)
1. Lidia Yanes Garcia, Austin Peay

2. Claire Chang, Murray State

3. Fabiene Schmidt, Austin Peay

4. Tatiana Lopez, Austin Peay

5. Rachel Papavasilopoulos, Eastern lllinois
6. Kseniya Zonova, Southeast Missouri
T7. Harriett Hamilton, Jacksonville State
T7. Asel Jumamukhambetova, UT Martin
9. Stasya Sharapova, Murray State

10. Aarja Chakraborty, Murray State

#LETSSOAR
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Ht. Hometown High School Major
Manuela Barriga 5-2 Fr. Bogotd, Colombia Colegio Virtual Siglo XXI Political Science
Anais Emelie 5-5 Sr. Palaiseau, France Jeanne & Emilie Adenet Biology: Pre-Physician Assistant
Isabella Krupa 5-8 Sr. Kissimmee, Fla. Florida Virtual School Computer Information Systems
Maja Lundell 5-7 So. Stockholm, Sweden Biology: Microbiology, Cellular, Molecular Biology, Biotechnology
Grace Powderly 5-9 Fr. Cape Girardeau, Mo. Notre Dame Regional High School Biology: Biomedical Sciences
Sneha Sinha 5-7 Fr. Germantown, Tenn. Collierville High School Exploratory Major
Romana Tarajova  5-8 Fr. Dolny Kubin, Slovakia Gymnazium Pavla Orszagha Hviezdoslava Sport Management
Teona Velkoska 5-4 Fr. Prilep, Macedonia Sport Academy Computer Science
Kseniya Zonova 5-7 Jr. Kharkiv, Ukraine Finance
Coaching Staff
Head Coach: Mary Beth Gunn (Fourth Season | UT Martin, 2008 & 2011)
PRONUNCIATION GUIDE ROSTER BREAKDOWN BREAKDOWN BY STATE
Anais Emelie........Ah-nuh-ees Emily ~ Total Squad Members Florida 1
Maja Lundell...... Seniors Missouri 1
Kseniya Zonova..Sen-yuh Zuh-nova Juniors 1 Tennessee 1
SOPNOMOTES ..t 1
Freshman 5 International
Returners 4 Colombia 1
Newcomers 5 France 1
Macedonia 1
Slovakia 1
Sweden 1
Ukraine 1
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Manuela Barriga Anais Emelie Isabella Krupa

5-2 « Freshman 5-5 e Senior 5-8 e Senior
Bogotd, Colombia Palaiseau, France Kissimmee, Fla.
Maja Lundell Grace Powderly Sneha Sinha
5-7 « Sophomore 5-9 ¢ Freshman 5-7 « Freshman
Stockholm, Sweden Cape Girardeau, Mo. Germantown, Tenn.

Romana Tarajova Teona Velkoska Kseniya Zonova
5-0 e Freshman 5-4 e Freshman 5-7 « Junior
Dolny Kubin, Slovakia Prilep, Macedonia Kharkiv, Ukraine

ﬂ
)

Mary Beth Gunn
Head Coach
Fourth Season
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L-R: Isabella Krupa and Anais Emelie

DPHOMORE AND o/ FRESHMEN
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i

L-R: Sophomore Maja Lundell and Junior Kseniya Zonova L-R: Romana Tarajova, Teona Velkoska, Sneha Sinha,
Manuela Barriga and Grace Powderly
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/ 2018-2019 SCHEDULE #LETSSOAR

Date Day Opponent Time Location
Sept. 14-15 Friday-Saturday Austin Peay Fall Invitational TBA Clarksville, Tenn.
Sept. 21-22 Friday-Saturday UCA (Central Arkansas) Fall Invitational TBA Conway, Ark.
Oct. 12-16 Friday-Tuesday ITA Central Regional TBA lowa City, lowa
Oct. 26-28 Friday-Sunday  Missouri State Fall Invitational TBA Springfield, Mo.
Jan. 25 Friday vs. Arkansas State 5 p.m. Columbia, Mo.
Jan. 26 Saturday at Missouri Tpm. Columbia, Mo.
Feb. 1 Friday at Saint Louis 1 am. Saint Louis, Mo.
Feb. 15 Friday at Missouri State 7 p.m. Springfield, Mo.
Feb. 16 Saturday vs. Nebraska-Omaha Tpm. Springfield, Mo.
Feb. 23 Saturday vs. Toledo (First Round of Redbird Invitational) 2 p.m. Normal, Ill.
March 2 Saturday Bradley 12 p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
March 4 Monday Louisiana Tech 2p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
March 9 Friday vs. Louisiana-Monroe 3 pm. Jackson, Miss.
March 10 Saturday at Jackson State 1 am. Jackson, Miss.
March 12 Tuesday at Loyola New Orleans 2 pm. New Orleans, La.
March 22 Friday UT Martin 2p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
March 29 Friday Tennessee State 1p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
March 30 Saturday Belmont 11a.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
April 5 Friday at Austin Peay 1:30 p.m. Clarksville, Tenn.
April 6 Saturday at Murray State 12 p.m. Murray, Ky.
April 13 Saturday at Jacksonville State 1 am. Jacksonville, Ala.
April 19 Friday SIUE 2p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
April 20 Saturday Eastern lllinois 12 p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
April 26-28 Friday-Sunday  OVC Championship TBA Nashville, Tenn.

Home Meets in Bold/Held at Redhawks Tennis Complex unless stated otherwise.
All times central and subject to change.
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A

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
STATE UNIVERSITY - 1873







Prep: Participated in Junior Team Tennis
(JTT) Tournaments..Helped team finish third
in the Island Games.

Personal: Born on June 16, 1996..Daughter
of Roland and Nadiese Emelie..Majoring in
Biology: Pre-Physician Assistant.

SENIOR®5-5  — «
PALAISEAU, FRANCE _ ~ _
JEANNE & EMILIE ADENET- '

Fall 2018:

Appeared in all four tournaments...Fashioned

a 5-3 singles record and went 3-6 in doubles,
partnering with Maja Lundell..Opened the

fall season with a 6-3, 6-4 win over Nikki
Christiansen of Belmont at the Austin Peay

Fall Invitational (9/14-15)..Beat Marina Davtyan
of Tulsa, 2-6, 6-3 (10-8), in the opening round
of singles qualifying at the 2018 ITA Central
Regional (10/12-16)..Finished fall singles play
with back-to-back wins over Missouri State
(Brooke Smith and Phoebe Boeschen) at the
Missouri State Fall Invitational (10/26-10/28)..In
doubles, opened tournament season with a win
over UT Martin with Lundell at the Austin Peay
Fall Invitational (9/14-15).

Spring 2018:

Totaled a 6-9 singles dual record with a 4-4
mark in the OVC..Played at the no. 3, no. 4 and
no. 5 positions..Posted an even record of 4-4 at
fourth and 2-2 at fifth..Recorded a 3-11 doubles
dual record (2-6 OVC) playing with Maja
Lundell, Kelly Sicha, Oleksandra Doroshenko
and Isabella Krupa..Tallied a 2-2 record with
Krupa..Finished the season with back-to-back
doubles wins with Krupa over Jacksonville
State (4/8) and SIUE (4/14)..Named to the OVC
Commissioner’s Honor Roll.

Fall 2017:

Appeared in all four tournaments..Totaled
seven wins (2-4 in singles and 5-4 in doubles)...
Tied for first on the team with five doubles
wins...Partnered with Kseniya Zonova (2-1)

and Maja Lundell (3-3)..Made the semifinals in
singles at the Central Arkansas Fall Invitational
(9/22-23).

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

ANAIS EMELIE

Spring 2017

Fashioned a 10-7 record in singles play,
including a 4-3 mark in Ohio Valley Conference
action..Was one of four players with 10 or more
singles victories..Notched eight wins at the No.
6 position and two victories at the No. 5 spot...
Teamed up with Kseniya Zonova to go 10-6

at No. 2 in doubles action..Their 10 doubles
wins were second-most on the team..Won
four-straight singles matches on two occasions
during the spring..Recorded victories in four of
her six singles contests at home..Named to the
OVC Commissioner’s Honor Roll.

Fall 2016:

Competed in all seven tournaments...Recorded
14 total wins...Paired with Kseniya Zonova for
nine doubles victories..Opened the fall with
four straight doubles wins..Won consecutive
singles matches on two occasions... Collected
three singles wins in her last five matches.

Spring 2016: Tallied five wins, including four
doubles victories..Collected two doubles wins
in OVC play against Jacksonville State (6-1/
Mariya Kostiuk) and Austin Peay (6-4 / Isabella
Krupa), tying her for most doubles victories in
conference play..Beat Leshia Gadacz (Chicago
State) in three sets, 6-4, 1-6, 6-4..Named to the
OVC Commissioner’s Honor Roll.

Fall 2015: Accumulated a 3-2 record in singles
play..Tallied wins against Quincy, Missouri-

St. Louis and Alabama-Huntsville in straight
sets...Picked up one doubles victory with Ana
Canahuate-Torres at UCA tournament.

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR
2015-16 4-16 112 34 05
2016-17  15-16 10-7 59 43
201718 813 69 24 44
2018 53 0-0 53

Career 32-48

Season OVERALL

201516 5-13 47 16 22 37
2016-17  19-13 106 97 33

201718 815 3 54 26

2018 3-6 s 3-6 =

DUAL TOUR 0OVC 1

17 05
21 86
03 44 22

i 3
1-0
10-6

11 210

Career ~ 35-47 17-24 18-23
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Prep: Graduated Florida Virtual School with a
43 GPA.

Personal: Born on March 3, 1997..Daughter of
Dino and Jelena Krupa..Majoring in Computer
Information Systems.

SENIOR ¢ 5-8 —

ISABELLA KRUPA

KISSIMMEE, FLA. _ ~ _ "~ _ '~ _

FLORIDA VIRTUAL SCHOOL .

Fall 2018:

Appeared in all four tournaments...Registered a
5-4 mark in singles...In doubles, went 5-4 with
Teona Velkoska..Had a three-match singles

win streak from Oct. 12-16 to Oct. 26-28 with
victories over Missouri State, Arkansas State,
and Louisiana..Beat UT Martin in doubles with
Velkoska, 6-2, at the Austin Peay Fall Invitational
(9/14-15)...Advanced through doubles qualifying
at the 2018 ITA Central Regional (10/12-16) with
Velkoska after an 8-7 win over Oral Roberts...
Posted back-to-back doubles victories with
Velkoska at the Missouri State Fall Invitational
(10/26-10/28) to finish runners-up in Flight B.

Spring 2018:

Earned one dual singles win at the no. 2 position..
Fashioned a 4-4 doubles dual record..Tallied a
2-2 record at the top doubles spot with Kseniya
Zonova..Posted back-to-back doubles victories
with Zonova over Bradley (1/26) and Northern
lllinois (1/28) in the second weekend of the
season..Finished 2018 with back-to-back doubles
wins with Anais Emelie over Jacksonville State
(4/8) and SIUE (4/14)..Earned the OVC Academic
Medal of Honor after she attained a perfect 4.0
GPA..Named to the OVC Commissioner’s Honor
Roll.

Fall 2017:

Competed in all four tournaments..Collected
two singles (2-9) and four doubles (4-5)
victories...Played doubles with Oleksandra
Doroshenko (3-3) and Kseniya Zonova (1-2)...
Recorded a semifinals finish in Flight 1 Doubles
with Doroshenko at the Central Arkansas Fall
Invitational (9/22-23).

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

Spring 2017

Posted five victories at the No. 1spot in the
Redhawks singles lineup..Earned three of those
wins in Ohio Valley Conference play..Paired with
Oleksandra Doroshenko to compile a team-best
14-6 record in No. T doubles..Those 14 doubles
wins tied for fourth in school history for most
doubles victories in a season..Led the team
with a 6-2 record against league foes at the top
doubles spot..Strung together a four-match
doubles winning streak two times..Named to the
OVC Commissioner’s Honor Roll.

Fall 2016:

Played in all seven tournaments..Second on

the team in total (20), doubles (12) and singles
(8) victories..Won five of her last six singles
matches...Paired with Oleksandra Doroshenko in
all 12 victories..Had a stretch of five consecutive
doubles wins..Collected eight doubles wins in the
first 10 matches..Picked up singles wins against
Austin Peay, Northeastern State, William Woods,
Memphis, Tennessee State and Missouri State.

Spring 2016: _ed the team in total wins (11), as
well as singles (6) and doubles (5) victories...
Was second in conference singles wins and
first in doubles victories in the conference with
two a piece...Picked up singles wins against
Chicago State, Lipscomb, Missouri State,
Maryville, Morehead State and Tennessee State...
Paired with Mila Majtan for two wins and Ana
Canahuate-Torres, Anais Emelie and Annisa
Warasanti for one win each..Named to the OVC
Commissioner’s Honor Roll.

Fall 2015: Collected two singles and four
doubles victories...Picked up wins against UMSL
and Harding in straight sets ..Partnered with
Mariya Kostiuk, Viviana Ortiz and Mila Majtan to
combine for four doubles wins.

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR

201516 8-18 612 26 28 24
201617 13-22 516 86 36 516
201718 23-16 -7 29 04

2018 5-4 0-0 54

49-60 12-35  17-25

Career

13 04

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR 0OVC 1

201516 8-16 b1 36256 13

2016-17  26-12 146 126 62 146
2017-18 8-9 bl 4D 22 2-2

2018 54 0-0 54 = =

LT-41 23-21

Career

24-20 10-10 1711

CAREER DOUBLES RECORD
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Prep: Won the New York State Singles
Championship..Claimed victory at the Nassau
County Championship in 2015.

Personal: Born on June 17, 1999..Daughter of
Volodymyr Zonova and Tetyane Luchenko...
Majoring in Finance.

JUNIOR¢5-7 ~ =
KHARKIV, UKRAINE- _ -

Fall 2018:
Competed in all four tournaments...Recorded a
5-5 singles record and a 3-4 mark in doubles,
playing with Sneha Sinha..Started the fall with a
6-1, 6-1 singles win over Peyton Lee of Belmont
at the Austin Peay Fall Invitational (9/14-15)...
Advanced through singles qualifying at the
2018 ITA Central Regional (10/12-16) with wins
over Thea Dassy of Missouri-Kansas City and
Domingo of Saint Louis...Also recorded victories
over North Dakota’s Isa Sullivan and Arkansas
State’s Shelby King at the Regional...Posted
consecutive doubles victories with Sinha over
Central Arkansas and Missouri State at the
UCA Fall Invitational (9/20-22)..Finished the

fall doubles campaign with a 7-6, 9-7 win over
Central Arkansas at the Missouri State Fall
Invitational (10/26-10/28).

Spring 2018:

Garnered Second-Team All-OVC honors..Led
the team with a 10-6 dual singles record and

a 6-3 OVC mark in 2018 going 9-4 at the no. 2
slot..Concluded the season with four conference
singles wins over her final five matches..Named
adidas® OVC Tennis Female Athlete of the Week
(1/31) with three wins in singles and doubles
over Bradley and Northern lllinois..In doubles,
amassed a 5-8 dual record (2-3 OVC) playing
with Isabella Krupa, Kelly Sicha and Oleksandra
Doroshenko..Posted back-to-back doubles
victories with Krupa over Bradley (1/26) and
Northern lllinois (1/28) in the second weekend
of the season..Earned the OVC Academic Medal
of Honor after she attained a perfect 4.0 GPA..
Named to the OVC Commissioner’s Honor Roll.

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

KSENIYA ZONOVA

Fall 2017:
Appeared in all four tournaments...Led the team
with 15 total wins, 10 singles (10-4) wins and

tied for first on the team with five doubles (5-4)
wins..Partnered in doubles with Anais Emelie
(2-1, Alessandra Maya Thompson (2-1) and
Isabella Krupa (1-2)..Recorded a consolation
semifinals finish at the 2017 ITA Central Regional
Championship (10/19-23)..Beat lowa’s Adorabol
Huckleby of lowa, 6-1, 6-4 in the Round of 16s...
Won the Flight C singles bracket at the SIUE
Indoor Invitational (10/27-28).

Spring 2017

Ranked second on the team with 13 singles
victories..Finished her freshman campaign at
13-7 with 12 of her wins coming at the No. 3
singles position..Recorded four singles wins in
Ohio Valley Conference play..Teamed up with
Anais Emelie to compile a 10-6 record in No. 2
doubles...Posted her first career singles victory
when she beat Arkansas State’s Shannon
O'Brien, 6-1, 6-3, on Jan. 27..Had a four-match
winning streak in singles action twice during the
spring campaign..Earned the OVC Academic
Medal of Honor after she attained a perfect 4.0
GPA..Named to the OVC Commissioner’s Honor
Roll.

Fall 2016:

Competed in all seven meets..Compiled 17 total
wins, including an 8-6 singles record, tying her
for second-most singles victories on the team...
Won four out of her first five singles matches
and three out of the last five..Paired with Anais
Emelie for nine doubles wins..Won the first four
doubles matches of the year..Won doubles
matches over UT Martin, Butler and Missouri
State.

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR

201617 2113 137 86 45
201718 20-10 10-6 104 63
2018 5-5 0-0 55 00

Career

Season OVERALL

2016-17  19-13 106 97 33
201718 10-12 58 54 23 5=/
2018 34 0-0 34 00

Career  32-29 1514 1715 56 57

DUAL TOUR 0OVC 1

CAREER DOUBLES RECORD
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DUAL TOUR OVC

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC
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SOPHOMORE ¢ 5-7 e,
STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN i "

Fall 2018:
Competed in three tournaments...Posted a 1-5
record in singles and recorded a 3-6 doubles
mark with Anais Emelie..Beat Missouri State’s
Brooke Smith, 6-2, 6-0, at the Missouri State
Fall Invitational (10/26-10/28)..Started the fall
season with a doubles victory over UT Martin
with Emelie at the Austin Peay Fall Invitational
(9/14-15).

Spring 2018:

Recorded three singles dual wins playing at

the fifth and sixth singles positions..Posted a

2-6 record in the league..Won her first career
singles match over Carla Folch of Saint Louis
2/21), 7-5, 6-3..Posted first career OVC victory

at Belmont (3/24), beat Nikki Christiansen 6-3,
6-3..Finished the campaign with a 6-0, 6-0 win
over Anna Talley at SIUE (4/14)..Registered three
doubles dual wins..Played with Anais Emelie

and Alessandra Maya Thompson..Beat Bradley
(1/26) with Emelie, 6-2..Tallied two OVC wins with
Alessandra Maya Thompson..Outlasted Brittney
Covington and Helena Kuppig of Austin Peay
(3/30), 7-6, and then at Jacksonville State (4/8)
over Alba Conejero and Malin Buechner, 7-5...
Earned the OVC Academic Medal of Honor after
she attained a perfect 4.0 GPA..Named to the
OVC Commissioner’s Honor Roll.

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

1 2 8 4 5 6

CAREER DOUBLES RECORD

PROTECT
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MAJA LUNDELL

Fall 2017:
Competed in all four tournaments...Totaled nine
wins (5-3 in singles, 4-4 in doubles)..Played
doubles with Anais Emelie (3-3)..Finished the
fall with three straight wins to win the Flight

E singles draw at the SIUE Indoor Invitational
(10/27-28).

Spring 2017

Ranked second on the team with 13 singles
victories..Finished her freshman campaign at
13-7 with 12 of her wins coming at the No. 3
singles position..Recorded four singles wins in
Ohio Valley Conference play.Teamed up with
Anais Emelie to compile a 10-6 record in No. 2
doubles..Posted her first career singles victory
when she beat Arkansas State’s Shannon
O'Brien, 6-1, 6-3, on Jan. 27..Had a four-match
winning streak in singles action twice during the
spring campaign..Earned the OVC Academic
Medal of Honor after she attained a perfect 4.0
GPA..Named to the OVC Commissioner’s Honor
Roll.

Prep: Played club tennis throughout her high
school career..At age 15, she was ranked as the
33rd best player in Sweden for her age group...
Lundell has moved up in the rankings the past
two years and currently sits at 28th.

Personal: Born on May 13, 1998..Daughter of
Peter and Katarina Lundell..Majoring in Biology:
Microbiology, Cellular, Molecular Biology,
Biotechnology.







FRESHMAN-* 5-2

MANUELA BARRIGA

BOGOTA, COLOMBIA' _ ~ _* _
COLEGIO VIRTUAL SIGLO XXT . -

Fall 2018:
Appeared in all four tournaments...Posted a 5-5
singles record..Led the Redhawks with seven
doubles wins (7-2) with Romana Tarajova...
Won two doubles tournaments with Tarajova...
Beat Lauren Carelli of Belmont, 6-0, 6-3, for
first career collegiate win at the Austin Peay
Fall Invitational (9/14-15)..Captured the Flight
B Doubles Championship with Tarajova at

the UCA Fall Invitational (9/20-22) with wins
over Oral Roberts, Arkansas State and Central
Arkansas..Concluded the season with a three-
match win streak in doubles with Tarajova
after taking the Missouri State Fall Invitational
(10/26-10/28) Flight C Doubles Title..Defeated
Missouri's Ally Noback, 6-2, 4-6, 10-5, at
Missouri State Fall Invitational (10/26-10/28).

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

Season OVERALL

DUAL TOUR OVC 1 2 3 4 5 6

2018 55 0-0 5% - - - - - - -
Career 5-5 0-0 55
CAREER DOUBLES RECORD
Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR 0OVC 1 2 3
2018 72 0-0 72 00 = =

Career 7-2

Prep:
Graduated from Colegio Virtual Siglo XXI

in Bogotd (Cundinamarca), Colombia...

Also participated in swimming and skating...
Compiled a 4-3 record in 2018 and is 36-27 in
her career, having competed at 25 different
events.

Personal:

Born on July 31, 2000..Her full name is
Manuela Fernanda Barriga Otalora..Daughter of
Adolfo Barriga and Rosmary Otalora..Majoring
in Political Science.
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GRACE POWDERLY

FRESHMAN- 5-9

CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
NOTRE DAME REGIONAL HiGH SCH@OL

Fall 2018: Personal: Born on January 29, 2000..Daughter
Appeared in three tournaments...Posted one of Greg and Shelly Powderly who are both
singles win and one doubles victory..Earned first ~ Southeast alumni..Her brother, Jake, also plays
career collegiate win over Southwest Baptist's tennis and is on the men’s team at Westminster
Emma Davis, 6-1, 6-0, at the Missouri State Fall College..Majoring in Biology: Biomedical

Invitational (10/26-10/28)..Teamed up with Kelly Sciences.
Sicha to compete in doubles at the Austin Peay

Fall Invitational (9/14-15)..With Megan Tagaloa of

Western lllinois, beat Missouri State in doubles at

the Missouri State Fall Invitational (10/26-10/28).

Prep: Played four seasons at Notre Dame
Regional High School for Donna Ryan and
Linda Ruddy..Won three individual district
championships and qualified for the state
tournament three times..As a senior, compiled

a 26-3 record at no. 1singles and a 10-2 mark in
doubles..She was a state qualifier in singles and
captured the singles title at SEMO Conference...
As a junior posted a 10-3 singles record and an
11-2 doubles record..She was also a state qualifier
and was named to the all-state team..Won
singles titles in all regular season tournaments
as a junior and senior and won doubles

titles in all regular season tournaments as a
sophomore..Qualified for the state tournament
as a sophomore with a 17-1 mark in doubles
and was also a member of the all-state team..
Awarded team MVP as a junior and a senior as
well as been named a Semoball tennis award
finalist three years..Plays at the Sunset Tennis
Center and is coached by Kevi Harwood..Earned
a 440 grade point average and ranks in the top
10 percent of her class..Has also been named
to the A-Honor Roll, a Bright Flight Scholar

and awarded four varsity academic letters..A
member of the National Honor Society, National
Art Honor Society, math club, peer tutors, and
Student Council.

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC
2018 -4 0-0 14 00 - - - - - - -
Career -4 0-0 -4 0-0

CAREER DOUBLES RECORD
Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC 1 yi 3
2018 1-4 0-0 14 0-0 - -
Career -4 0-0 -4 0-0
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SNEHA SINHA

FRESHMAN-e 5-7

GERMANTOWN, TENN_.
COLLIERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL., ~

Fall 2018: Personal: Born on August 3, 2000..Daughter of
Competed in all four tournaments...Led the of Santosh Kumar and Namita Sinha..Majoring in
Redhawks in singles with seven wins (7-5)... Exploratory Major.

Compiled a 3-4 doubles record with Kseniya
Zonova..Registered three wins over Belmont,
Austin Peay and Murray State to reach the Flight
B Singles Championship Final at the Austin Peay
Fall Invitational (9/14-15)..Beat Laura Ballesteros
of Western lllinois in the first round of singles
qualifying at the 2018 ITA Central Regional
(10/12-16)...Posted consecutive doubles victories
with Zonova over Central Arkansas and Missouri
State at the UCA Fall Invitational (9/20-22)...
Finished the fall doubles campaign with a 7-6, 9-7
win over Central Arkansas at the Missouri State
Fall Invitational (10/26-10/28).

Prep: Four-year starter and letter-winner at
Collierville High School, where she was coached
by Tony Cherone..Was a state finalist in singles
during the 2016 and 2017 seasons..Also a singles
district and regional champion in 2016 and
2017..Named Commercial Appeal High School
Girls Tennis Player of the Year in 2017..Posted a
37-2 singles record including a 10-0 mark as a
freshman where she won a district championship
in singles and was a regional finalist in doubles..
Inducted into the 2017-2018 Collierville High
School Hall of Fame..Earned Cum Laude honors
(top 10 percent of grade academically) at
Collierville.

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC 1 2 3 4 5 6
2018 75 00 75 00 - -

Career 75 0-0 75 00

CAREER DOUBLES RECORD
Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC 1 yi 3
2018 3-4 0-0 34 0-0 - -
Career 34 0-0 34 00 e S

48 2019 TENNIS GUIDE ?Pﬁsul-{&%]é






FRESHMAN- 5-8

ROMANA TARAJOVA

DOLNY KUBIN, SLOVAKIA _ :__:. s
GYMNAZIUM PAVLA ORSZAGHA HV‘IEZDOSLAVA

Fall 2018:

Competed in all four tournaments...Led the
Redhawks in singles with seven wins (7-3) and
doubles with seven wins (7-2)..Won two doubles
tournaments with Manuela Barriga..Posted a
five-match singles winning streak from Sept. 14-
15 to Oct. 12-16..Advanced to the Flight B Singles
Championship with two wins at the UCA Fall
Invitational (9/20-22)..Defeated Missouri's Taylor
Gruber, 5-7, 6-2 (6-3), to advance to the 2018 ITA
Central Regional (10/12-16) Round of 32s after
earning a first round bye..Finished the fall with
back-to-back singles wins over Missouri State at

Captured the Flight B Doubles Championship
with Barriga at the UCA Fall Invitational (9/20-
22) with wins over Oral Roberts, Arkansas State
and Central Arkansas..Concluded the season
with a three-match win streak in doubles with
Barriga after taking the Missouri State Fall
Invitational (10/26-10/28) Flight C Doubles Title.

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

OVERALL
2018 7-3 0-0 73
Career 7-3 0-0 73 0-0

DUAL TOUR OVC 1 2 3 4 5 6
00 - -

Season

the Missouri State Fall Invitational (10/26-10/28)...

Prep: Played tennis for five seasons at
Gymnazium Pavla Orszagha Hviezdoslava

in Dolny Kubin, Slovakia..Competed in the
International Tennis Federation Women'’s Circuit
in February and April..A singles tennis player
with experience playing on both clay and hard
surfaces.

Personal: Born on July 13, 1999..Daughter of
Jaroslav Taraj and Anténia Tarajova..Majoring in
Sport Management.

CAREER DOUBLES RECORD

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC 1 2 3
2018 72 00 72 00 = =

Career 72 0-0 72  0-0

I
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TEONA VELKOSKA

FRESHMAN ¢ 5-4
PRILEP, MACEDONIA _ ;
SPORT ACADEMY . — _

Fall 2018: Prep: Ranked third in Macedonia and 1597 by
Competed in all four tournaments...Posted a 6-6 the International Tennis Federation..Graduated
singles record and a 5-4 mark in doubles, playing  from Sport Academy in 2018 where she played

with Isabella Krupa..Won back-to-back singles tennis for eight years..Competed in multiple
matches over Chattanooga and UT Martin at singles and doubles events in 2018. Traveled to
the Austin Peay Fall Invitational (9/14-15) and Bulgaria, former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia,
recorded a three-match singles win streak from Montenegro and Albania to compete.

9/14-15 to 9/20-22..Advanced to the semifinals

in the Flight B bracket at the Missouri State Fall Personal: Born on June 10, 1999..Daughter of
Invitational (10/26-10/28) after consecutive wins ~ Mile Velkoski and Blaga Velkoska..Majoring in
over Southwest Baptist and Missouri State... Computer Science.

Beat UT Martin in doubles with Krupa, 6-2, at the
Austin Peay Fall Invitational (9/14-15)..Advanced
through doubles qualifying at the 2018 ITA
Central Regional (10/12-16) with Krupa after an
8-7 win over Oral Roberts...Posted back-to-back
doubles victories with Krupa at the Missouri
State Fall Invitational (10/26-10/28) to finish
runners-up in Flight B.

CAREER SINGLES RECORD

Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC
2018 6-6 0-0 66 00 - - - - - -
Career 6-6 0-0 6-6 0-0

CAREER DOUBLES RECORD
Season OVERALL DUAL TOUR OVC 1 yi 3
2018 5-4 0-0 54 0-0 - -
Career 5-4 0-0 54 00 e S
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ary Beth Gunn sets to begin her fourth season as head coach of the Southeast
Missouri women'’s tennis team in 2018-19.

Gunn coached two All-OVC players in 2018. Oleksandra Doroshenko was
named to the First-Team All-OVC and Kseniya Zonova garnered Second-Team All-OVC
honors. The duo was the first pair of Redhawk players to be named to All-OVC Teams since
Nikole Novikova and Elizabeth Nyenwe both claimed First-Team All-OVC laurels in 2011.

Gunn led SEMO to a remarkable turnaround in her second season. After going 1-19
overall and winless in the Ohio Valley Conference the year before, the Redhawks went 13-8
and finished fifth in the OVC with a 5-4 mark in 2016-17. SEMO advanced to its first OVC
Tournament in 10 years as its fifth-place conference finish was the Redhawks best in 20
seasons.

SEMO ended a string of 10-consecutive losing seasons with its winning campaign a year
ago, the program’s first since 2005-06 (12-11). The Redhawks also celebrated their first OVC
winning record since 1996-97 (6-4).

Gunn coached OVC Freshman of the Year in Oleksandra Doroshenko. Doroshenko, who
also earned Second-Team All-OVC accolades, became only the second player in program
history to win the coveted award. She led the Redhawks with 16 singles victories and 14
wins in doubles play. Doroshenko ended her 2017 spring by tying the fifth-most singles
victories and fourth-most doubles wins in a season at SEMO. She was named OVC Female
Athlete of the Week twice and became the first SEMO player to beat an SEC opponent
during her stellar rookie campaign.

SEMO’s spring success followed a tremendous fall season. The Redhawks finished their
2016 fall campaign with a 56-47 (544) singles record and 36-25 (590) mark in doubles
play. SEMO accumulated its most wins and best winning percentage in any fall season of
competition.

Gunn was hired as SEMO’s ninth head women’s tennis coach on November 10, 2015.

Prior to joining the Redhawks, Gunn coached at Western lllinois, Limestone College and
fellow OVC member UT Martin. She was the head women's tennis coach at WIU and served
as an assistant coach at both Limestone College (2014-15) and UT Martin (2009-13).

Gunn was on coaching staffs for two conference championship teams. She helped lead
UTM to the OVC Women'’s Tennis Championship in 2010-11 and Limestone College to a
Conference Carolinas women’s tennis title in 2014-15. Gunn was named the Intercollegiate
Tennis Association Assistant Coach of the Year in 2015.

Gunn earned both her bachelor’s degree in English & History (2008) and master’s
degree in Education (2011 at UTM.
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I 2018 OVERALL STATS WaCellCeuCER Rl ey Rl G RPNV RN EN R

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour OVC 1 5 6 Strk Last 10

DOROSHENKO, Oleksandra 19-12 10-8 9-4 54 10-8 - —  -—  -—  — W] 6-4
EMELIE, Anais 8-13 69 24 44 - - 03 44 22 - W] 5-4
KRUPA, Isabella 3-16 -7 29 04 - 13 04 - -— - L4 1-9
LUNDELL, Maja 8-15 312 53 26 - -  -— 04 11 27 W1 2-8
MAYA THOMPSON, Alessandra 8-15 69 26 35 - -— 35 21 02 11 WT 4-6
SICHA, Kelly 4-9 49 00 26 -—-— -  -— 03 35 11 L2 3-7

ZONOVA, Kseniva 10-4  6-3
72-91 42-61 30-30 23-31 10-8 10-7 6-12 6-10 6-10
442 408 500 426 556 588 . 375 375

W 1

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour OVC 1 3 Strk Last10
EMELIE, Anais/ZONOVA, Kseniya 221 0-0 211 0-0 W1 241
DOROSHENKO, O./KRUPA, Isabella 33 00 33 00 -- L1 3-3
GRAY, Taylor/LUNDELL, Maja 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- -—- L1 11
MAYA THOMPSON, A/ZONOVA, Kseniya 2-1  0-0 21 0-0  --- L1 2-1
EMELIE, Anais/LUNDELL, Maja 4-8 15 383 00 -- 1-5 L3 28
KRUPA, Isabella/ZONOVA, Kseniya 34 22 12 00 22 - W2 34
DOROSHENKO, O/MAYA THOMPSON,A. 5-5  3-4 21 0-0 0-1 33 L3 55
SICHA, Kelly/ZONOVA, Kseniya 03 03 00 00 02 01 - L3 03
DOROSHENKO, O/ZONOVA, Kseniya  3-3 33 0-0 23 33 - L3 33
MAYA THOMPSON, A /SICHA, Kelly o1 01 00 00 -- o1 - L1 0-1
LUNDELL, Maja/MAYA THOMPSON, A. 25 25 0-0 25 01 24 L1 2-5
EMELIE, Anais/SICHA, Kelly 03 03 00 03 -- -—- 03 L3 03
DOROSHENKO, O/EMELIE, Anais 01 01 00 0 0-1 -- L1 0-1

EMELIE, Anais/KRUPA, Isabella 2-2 2-2  0-0 22 1-2 w2 22
Totals 29-42 15-30 1412 7-14 6-10 41

Percentage 408 333 538 .333 357 375 .267

Date Opponent Score Overall

Jan. 20, 2018 at Mizzou L0O-5 0-1 0-0
Jan. 21,2018 vs Central Arkansas L O-7 0-2 0-0
Jan. 26,2018 at Bradley W 4-3 1-2 0-0
Jan. 27,2018 vs Northern lllinois W 4-3 2-2 0-0
Feb.9,2018 at Missouri State L 3-4 2-3 0-0
Feb. 10,2018 at Arkansas L O-4 2-4 0-0
Feb. 21,2018 at Saint Louis W 4-3 3-4 0-0
Feb. 24,2018 at Arkansas State L 3-4 3-5 0-0
Mar. 13, 2018 vs Western lllinois L 3-4 3-6 0-0
*Mar. 18,2018 EASTERN KENTUCKY L1-6 3-7 0-1
*Mar. 23,2018 at Tennessee State W 4-3 4-7 1-1

*Mar. 24, 2018 at Belmont L2-5 4-8 1-2
*Mar. 30, 2018 AUSTIN PEAY L 3-4 4-9 1-3
*Mar. 31,2018 vs Murray State L34 4-10 1-4
*Apr. 4, 2018 at UT Martin L 3-4 4-11 1-5
*Apr. 8,2018 at Jacksonville State L34 4-12 1-6
*Apr. 13,2018 at Eastern lllinois L1-6 4-13 1-7

*Apr. 14,2018 at SIUE W 6-1 5-13 2-7

56 2019 TENNIS GUIDE THIS HOUSE.



#LETSSOAR

[ 2018 OVC STATS Overall Record: 2-7 « OVC: 2-7 « Home: 0-2 « Away: 2-4 « Neutral: 0-1

SINGLES

Overall Dual Tour OVC Strk Last 10

DOROSHENKO, Oleksandra 5-4 54 0-0 54 54 -—  -—  -— - - W1 5-4
EMELIE, Anais 4-4 4-4 0-0 44 - - - 33 -1 - W1 4-4
KRUPA, Isabella 0-4 0-4 00 04 - -— 04 - -— -— L4 0-4
LUNDELL, Maja 2-6 26 00 26 - -— -— - 10 16 WI 2-6
MAYA THOMPSON, Alessandra 3-5 35 00 35 -  -— 14 221 - - WI 3-5
SICHA, Kelly 2-5 25 00 25 - - - - 224 01 L2 2-5
ZONOVA, Kseniya 6-3 -3 0-0 63 - 63 - - - - WI 6-3
23-31 23-31 0-0 23-31 5-4
426 426 000 426 556

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour OVC 1 2 3 Strk Last10
DOROSHENKO, 0O/ZONOVA, Kseniya  2-3  2-3  0-0 23 23 L3 23

LUNDELL, Maja/MAYA THOMPSON,A. 2-5 25 0-0 25 01 24 - LT 25

EMELIE, Anais/SICHA, Kelly 0-3 03 00 03 - 03 L3 03

DOROSHENKO, O/EMELIE, Anais 01 01 00 0 0-1 L7 0-1

EMELIE, Anais/KRUPA, Isabella 22 22 00 22 —-— 10 12 w2 22

Totals

Percentage

Date Opponent Score Overall ove
*Mar. 18, 2018 EASTERN KENTUCKY L1-6 3-7 0-1
*Mar. 23, 2018 at Tennessee State W 4-3 4-7 1-1
*Mar. 24,2018 at Belmont L2-5 4-8 1-2
*Mar. 30, 2018 AUSTIN PEAY L34 4-9 1-3
*Mar. 31,2018 vs Murray State L34 4-10 1-4
*Apr. 4, 2018 at UT Martin L 3-4 4-11 1-b
*Apr. 8,2018 at Jacksonville State L34 4-12 1-6
*Apr. 13,2018 at Eastern lllinois L1-6 4-13 1-7
*Apr. 14,2018 at SIUE W 6-1 5-13 2-7
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INGLES
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 21,2018
Jan. 26,2018
Jan. 27,2018
Feb.9, 2018
Feb. 10,2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
Mar. 13, 2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 04, 2018
*Apr. 8,2018
*Apr. 13,2018
*Apr. 14,2018

Team/School
vs Missouri State
vs Northeastern State
vs Northeastern State
vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs Oklahoma
vs Minnesota
vs Arkansas State
vs Minnesota
vs Minnesota
vs IUPUI
vs Central Arkansas
vs Central Arkansas
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley
vs Northern lllinois
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Jacksonville State
at Eastern lllinois
at SIUE
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Position

Opponent Result
DARTER, Alye Won
WARDEN, Molly Won
STOLL, Tatjana Lost
SHARAPOVA, Stasya Won
ETTER, Sarah Won
BRIGANTE, Christiana Lost
HART, River Won
KING, Shelby Won
GOMEZ, Camila Vargas Lost
FREI, Cammy Won
GRUBB, Krystal Won
MA, QiLi Won
PRAMETHONG, P. Lost
Serena Nash Lost
Pornpawee Pramethong Lost
Maletin, Sandra Lost
Molligoda, Thisuri Won
Alye Darter Won
Ana Oparenovic Lost
Cassie McKenzie Won
Shelby King Won
Natalia Bravo Won
Laura Argente Won
POPIASHVILI, Ani Won
Maria Plaksina Lost
Lidia Yanes Garcia Lost
CHANGClaire Won
JUMAMUKHAMBETOVA, AsWon
ULANDAY, Genevie Lost
CLIFFE, Stella Lost
Lara Tupper Won
PROTECT

THIS HOUSE.

Score
6-4, 6-4
6-2, 6-0
4-6,2-6
6-4, 6-1

6-2, 7-6 (8-6)
2-6, 6-7 (4-6)
7-6, 6-3
6-3,6-3
6-1,4-6, 8-10
6-4, 6-4
4-6,6-2,10-2
6-0, 6-0
4-6,5-7

1-6, 2-6
4-6,6-7
4-6,5-7
6-1,6-2
6-1, 6-1
2-6,3-6

6-4, 3-6, 6-2
7-5,6-0
6-1,6-3
7-5,7-5
6-4, 6-0

6-2,5-7,2-6
3-6,3-6

7-6,5-7,6-2
6-1,6-2

2-6, 5-7
1-6, 3-6
6-2,7-6




Score/Partner
Won 6-0/KRUPA, Isabella
Won 6-1/KRUPA, Isabella

DOUBLES Position
Sept. 22-23,2017
Sept. 22-23,2017

Sept. 22-23,2017

Team/School
vs Northeastern State
vs Arkansas State
vs Central Arkansas

Opponent
PARKER, Easton/JOVIC, Mayra
KING, Shelby/JERESIC, Sabina
PRAMETHONG, P/VAN HEERDEN, Marli Lost 4-6/KRUPA, Isabella

Oct. 7,2017 vs Murray State CHANG, Claire/HADZIC, Amina Lost 1-6/KRUPA, Isabella
Oct. 7,2017 vs Maryville ETTER, Sarah/KLEPPE, Kine Sando  Won 6-0/KRUPA, Isabella
Oct. 19-22, 2017 vs Kansas State MAFFEI, Rosanna/MESQUITA, Ines  Lost 4-8/KRUPA, Isabella
Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs IUPUI GRUBB, Krystal/MAYER, Samantha ~ Won 6-4/MAYA THOMPSON, A.

Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017

vs Western Michigan
vs Central Arkansas

RIEGRAF, Valeria/JACK, Jeryn

Won 6-4/MAYA THOMPSON, A.

XIANG, Xylia Chunan/SHIMOGUCHI, Amiru Lost 1-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.

Jan. 20,2018 at Mizzou Serena Nash/Clare Raley Won 6-1/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
Jan. 21,2018 vs Central Arkansas Chunan Xiang/Amiru Shimoguchi Lost 4-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
Jan. 26,2018 at Bradley Brandt, Alexa/Wijesinghe, Malini Won 7-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
Jan. 27,2018 vs Northern lllinois Dekkinga, Abigail/Slisko, Lara Won 6-2/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
Feb.9 2018 at Missouri State Alye Darter/Ellie Burger Lost 4-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
Feb. 10,2018 at Arkansas Giulia Pairone/Mia Jurasic Lost 0-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A
Feb. 21,2018 at Saint Louis Mariluz Rojo / Alana Bourgeois 4-3, UF/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
Feb. 24,2018 at Arkansas State Shelby King / Shannon O'Brien Lost 2-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
Mar. 13,2018 vs Western lllinois Natalia Bravo/Courtney Lubbers Won 6-3/ZONOVA, Kseniya

*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23, 2018

EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State

Alexandra Belle/Lisa Friess

KAKKAR, Aarushi/VISHWANATH, A

Won 6-3/ZONOVA, Kseniya
Lost 4-6/EMELIE, Anais

—, A A A A A N, NN NN DN

*Mar. 24,2018 at Belmont Erin Allen/Drew Hawkins 4-5, UF/ZONOVA, Kseniya
*Mar. 30, 2018 AUSTIN PEAY Lidia Yanes Garcia/Fabienne Schmidt Won 7-5 / ZONOVA, Kseniya
*Mar. 31,2018 vs Murray State CHANG,Claire/MASSON,Jeanne 5-3, UF / ZONOVA, Kseniya
*Apr. 4,2018 at UT Martin JUMAMUKHAMBETOVA, As/POTTER, Jemima Lost 3-6/Z0ONOVA, Kseniya
*Apr. 8, 2018 at Jacksonville State ULANDAY, Genevie/TENDERO, Elena Lost 1-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
*Apr. 13,2018 at Eastern lllinois CLIFFE, Stella/SUMMERS, Grace Lost 3-6 / ZONOVA, Kseniya
*Apr. 14,18 at SIUE Ann-Christine Link/Raillane Kamdem 5-5, UF/ ZONOVA, Kseniya
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[ —
GOSOUTHEAST.COM 59

PROTECT
THIS HOUSE.




INGLES
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 21,2018
Jan. 26,2018
Jan. 27,2018
Feb.9, 2018
Feb.10, 2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 4, 2018
*Apr. 8,2018
*Apr. 13,2018

Team/School
vs Missouri State
vs Central Arkansas
vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs Western lllinois
vs Central Arkansas
vs Western Michigan
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley
vs Northern lllinois
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Jacksonville State
at Eastern lllinois
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Position
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Opponent Result Score
MEYER, Alexia Won 3-6,6-2,10-5
SHIMOGUCHI, Amiru Lost 3-6,2-6

BJORK, Sara Won 7-5, 6-7,10-7
KLEPPE, Kine Sando  3-0, unfinished
LUBBERS, Courtney Lost 6-2, 3-6,6-10
SHIMOGUCHI, Amiru Lost 4-6,1-6
JACK, Jeryn Lost 3-6

Clare Raley 4-6, unfinished
Marli Van Heerden Lost 3-6,4-6
Gonzalez, Victoria Won 6-2, 6-1
Dekkinga, Abigail Lost 4-6, 4-6
Phoebe Boeschen Lost 7-5,4-6,5-7

Mia Jurasic Lost 2-6,1-6

Ariana Rodriguez Lost 3-6,2-6
B. Masdevall Masip Won 6-3,7-5
Alexandra Belle Lost 1-6
JONES, Ashia Won 6-2,6-2
Sarah Brackin Lost 4-6,7-6,3-6
Ana Albertson Won 4-6,7-5,10-4
HADZIC,Amina Lost 2-6,3-6
BURAK, Olha Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-2
MONSALVE, Diana Lost 3-6,2-6
PUGACHEVSKY, Emily Won 6-2, 6-4
PROTECT
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DOUBLES

Sept. 22-23,2017
Sept. 22-23,2017
Sept. 22-23,2017
Oct. 7,2017

Oct. 7,2017

Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 21,2018
Jan. 26,2018
Feb.9 2018
Feb.10, 2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 4,2018
*Apr. 8,2018
*Apr. 13,2018
*Apr. 14,2018

Team/School
vs Northeastern State
vs Missouri State
vs Northeastern State
vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs Oklahoma
vs Central Arkansas
vs Wright State
vs Wisconsin-Milwaukee
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Jacksonville State
at Eastern lllinois
at SIUE

#LETSSOAR

Position

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
2

Opponent
TOMIAC, Karla/GOMBOROVA, Alzbetka Won 6-4/ZONOVA, Kseniya

DARTER, Alye/BURGER, Ellie
PARKER, Easton/JOVIC, Mayra

Score/Partner

Lost 2-6/Z0ONOVA, Kseniya
Won 6-4/Z0ONOVA, Kseniya

LONCAREVIC, Sara/SHARAPOVA, Stasya Won 6-4/LUNDELL, Maja
HINTERBERCER, Sandra/DOWDEN, Ashley Won 7-6 (8-6)/LUNDELL, Maja

BRIGANTE, Christiana/SETHI, Simran Kaur

XIANG, Xylia Chunan/SHIMOGUCHI, Amiru

JONES, Anna/REYNOLDS, Anna Marie
NELSON, Loren/HARPER, Lucy
Mackenz Middlebrooks/Ellie Wright

QiLi Ma/Rada Manataweewat

Gonzalez, Victoria/Kovacs, Kinga

Fati Khamissi/ aylor Gray

Peyton Jennings/Myrna Olaya

Alba Salinas/Ariana Rodriguez

Kirsty Venter/Sabina Jeresic

Raquel Montalvo/Laura Argente
KAKKAR, Aarushi/VISHWANATH, A
Mical Johnson/Sarah Brackin

Ana Albertson/Claudia Yanes Garcia
LONCAREVIC,Sara/SHARAPOVA Stasya
PLANTADA, Andrea/CAMPBELL, Amelia
LOCAT], Alessia/MONSALVE, Diana
SLARIA, Srishti/MARTIN, Claire

Lara Tupper/Katherine Lahue

PROTECT
THIS HOUSE.

Lost 5-8/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 3-6/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 2-6/LUNDELL, Maja
Won 6-2/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 1-6/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 3-6/LUNDELL, Maja
Won 6-2/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 4-6/LUNDELL, Maja
5-3, UF/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 1-6/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 1-6/LUNDELL, Maja
Lost 5-7/SICHA, Kelly
Lost 4-6/DOROSHENKO,O.
Lost 4-6/SICHA, Kelly
Lost 3-6/SICHA, Kelly
Lost 3-6/KRUPA, Isabella
Lost 3-6/KRUPA, Isabella
Won 6-4/KRUPA, Isabella
5-4, UF/KRUPA, Isabella
Won 6-3/KRUPA, Isabella
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[BABELLA

INGLES

Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Central Arkansas PRAMETHONG, P. Won 6-3,6-3

Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Northeastern State STOLL, Tatjana Lost 1-6, 3-6

Sept. 22-23,2017 vs Missouri State TORRICO, Anelisse Lost 1-6, 3-6

Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Central Arkansas MA, Qili Lost 6-7,4-6

Oct. 7,2017 vs Murray State CHANG, Claire Lost 6-4, 4-6,5-10

Oct. 7,2017 vs Maryville ANDERSON, Rebekah Won 6-4, 6-2

Oct. 19-22, 2017 vs Oklahoma State STRESNAKOVA, Katrina  Lost 0-6,1-6

Oct. 19-22, 2017 vs SIUE TUPPER, Lara Lost 6-7 (5-7),1-6

Oct. 19-22, 2017 vs Oklahoma SETHI, Simran Kaur Lost 4-6,2-6

Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs Wright State MILANO, Jillian Lost 3-6, 7-6 (3-0), 6-10

Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs SIUE TUPPER, Lara Lost 6-0, 4-6, 8-10

Jan. 20, 2018 at Mizzou 2 Ellie Wright Lost 1-6,1-6

Jan. 21,2018 vs Central Arkansas 2 Chunan Xiang Lost 1-6,1-6

Jan. 26,2018 at Bradley 2 Barbery, Natalia Lost 5-7.2-6

Jan. 27,2018 vs Northern lllinois 2 Slisko, Lara Won 6-3,0-6,6-2

*Apr. 4, 2018 at UT Martin 3 PLANTADA, Andrea Lost 4-6, 3-6

*Apr. 8,2018 at Jacksonville State 3 BUECHNER, Malin Lost 3-6, 6-7

*Apr. 13,2018 at Eastern lllinois 3 PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R, Lost 7-6 (7-5), 5-7,1-6

*Apr. 14,2018 at SIUE 3 Ann-Christine Link Lost 4-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Position Opponent Score/Partner

Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Northeastern State PARKER, Easton/JOVIC, Mayra Won 6-0/DOROSHENKO, Q.
Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Arkansas State KING, Shelby/JERESIC, Sabina Won 6-1/DOROSHENKO, O.
Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Central Arkansas PRAMETHONG, P./VANHEERDEN, Marli Lost 4-6/DOROSHENKQ, O.
Oct. 7,2017 vs Murray State CHANG, Claire/HADZIC, Amina Lost 1-6/DOROSHENKO, Q.
Oct. 7,2017 vs Maryville ETTER, Sarah/KLEPPE, Kine Sando  Won 6-0/DOROSHENKO, O.
Oct. 19-22, 2017 vs Kansas State MAFFEI, Rosanna/MESQUITA, Ines  Lost 4-8/DOROSHENKQ, O.
Oct. 27-28,2017 vs Wright State MORGAN, Haily/PELAYO, Luisa Lost 3-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs Wright State MILANO, Jillian/WHITNEY, Grace Lost 2-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs Central Arkansas MA, QIiLI/MANATAWEEWAT, Rada ~ Won 6-1/ZONOVA, Kseniya
Jan. 20,2018 at Mizzou 1 Amina Ismail/Taylor Gruber Lost 2-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
Jan. 21,2018 vs Central Arkansas 1 Pornpawee Pramethong/Marli Van Heerden Lost 3-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
Jan. 26,2018 at Bradley 1 Barbery, Natalia/Maletin, Sandra Won 6-3/Z0ONOVA, Kseniya
Jan. 27,2018 vs Northern lllinois 1 Molligoda, Thisuri/Youel, Evelyn Won 6-3/Z0ONOVA, Kseniya
*Mar. 31,2018 vs Murray State 3 LONCAREVIC, Sara/SHARAPOVA Stasya Lost 3-6/EMELIE, Anais
*Apr. 4, 2018 at UT Martin 3 PLANTADA, Andrea/CAMPBELL, Amelia  Lost 3-6/EMELIE, Anais
*Apr. 8,2018 at Jacksonville State 3 LOCAT], Alessia/MONSALVE, Diana  Won 6-4/EMELIE, Anais
*Apr. 13,2018 at Eastern lllinois 3 SLARIA, Srishti/MARTIN, Claire 5-4, UF/EMELIE, Anais
*Apr. 14,2018 at SIUE 2 Lara Tupper/Katherine Lahue Won 6-3 / EMELIE, Anais

Team/School

Position

Opponent Result

Score

I
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INGLES
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 21,2018
Feb.9, 2018
Feb.10, 2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
Mar. 13,2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 4, 2018
*Apr. 8,2018

DOUBLES
Feb. 9 2018
Feb.10, 2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
Mar. 13,2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23, 2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018

Team/School
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Jacksonville State

Team/School
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY

Position

Position

KELLY

Opponent Result Score
Amina Ismail Lost 2-6,1-6
Amiru Shimoguchi Lost 1-6, 2-6
Abbey Belote Won 6-3,6-0
Myrna Olaya 6-3, 5-1, unfinished
Alba Salinas Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-1
Shannon O'Brien Lost 0-6, 6-4, 5-7
Ana Bjelica Lost 3-6,2-6
Lisa Friess Lost 1-6, 2-6
VISHWANATH, A Lost 4-6, 7-6, 0-1, retired
Terra Sheldon Lost 2-6,2-6
Claudia Yanes Garcia Won 6-4,6-3
LONCAREVIC Anja Won 7-6, 0-6,10-2
SAKURAI, Mizuki Lost 1-6, 2-6
CONEJERQ, Alba Lost 0-6,0-6
Opponent Score/Partner
2 Anelisse Torrico/Phoebe Boeschen  Lost 2-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
1 Tatum Rice/Ana Oparenovic Lost 2-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
1 Ally McKenzie/Cassie McKenzie Lost 1-6/ZONOVA, Kseniya
1 Anita Detlava/B. Masdevall Masip 3-5, UF/ ZONOVA, Kseniya
2 Laura Ballesteros/Cary Milanes Lost 6-7/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
3 Raquel Montalvo/Laura Argente Lost 5-7/EMELIE, Anais
3 NATRAJ, Pragati/POPIASHVILI, Ani 5-6, UF/ZONOVA, Kseniya
3 Mical Johnson/Sarah Brackin Lost 4-6/EMELIE, Anais
3 Ana Albertson/Claudia Yanes Garcia Lost 3-6/-EMELIE, Anais

PROTECT
THIS HOUSE.
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INGLES
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 26,2018
Jan. 27,2018
Feb.9, 2018
Feb.10, 2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
Mar. 13, 2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 4, 2018
*Apr. 13,2018
*Apr. 14,2018

Team/School
vs Arkansas State
vs Central Arkansas

vs Northeastern State

vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs Minnesota

vs Wright State

vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley

vs Northern lllinois

at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis

at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois

EASTERN KENTUCKY

at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Eastern lllinois
at SIUE
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Position

vs Wisconsin-Milwaukee
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A/

Opponent Result
QUAMMEN, Allison Won
OH, Hee-Jin Lost
BOYDSTON, CJ Won
LONCAREVIC, Sara Lost
DOWDEN, Ashley unfinished
MANCERA, Barbara Lost
JONES, Anna Won
FREIRICH, Joie Beth Won
MANATAWEEWAT, Rada  Won
Brandt, Alexa Lost
Youel, Evelyn Lost
Fati Khamissi Lost
Natsuho Arakawa Lost
Carla Folch Won
Kirsty Venter Lost
Mary Bjelica Lost
Margaux Lacroix Lost
NATRAJ, Pragati Lost
Nikki Christiansen Won
Brittney Covington Lost
LONCAREVIC, Sara Lost
GEUT, Elina Lost
MARTIN, Claire Lost
Anna Talley Won
PROTECT

THIS HOUSE.

Score
6-4, 6-2
1-6, 6-7
6-1,2-6,10-5
2-6,3-6

0-6,0-6
6-0, 3-6,10-4
5-7,7-3,10-7
7-5,5-7,10-4
0-6,2-6
4-6,5-7
1-6, 0-6
0-6,2-6
7-5,6-3
3-6,2-6
6-4, 4-6, 6-7
1-6,1-6
2-6,4-6
6-3,6-3
3-6,6-7
2-6,2-6
4-6,3-6
3-6,4-6
6-0,6-0



DOUBLES Team/School Position Opponent Score/Partner

Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Arkansas State VENTER, Kirsty/O'BRIEN, Shannon ~ Won 6-1/GRAY, Taylor

Sept. 22-23, 2017 vs Arkansas State KING, Shelby/JERESIC, Sabina Lost 2-6/GRAY, Taylor

Oct. 7,2017 vs Murray State LONCAREVIC, Sara/SHARAPOVA, StasyaWon 6-4/EMELIE, Anais

Oct. 7, 2017 vs Maryville HINTERBERGER Sandra/DOWDEN, Ashley Won 7-6 (8-6)/EMELIE, Anais
Oct. 19-22, 2017 vs Oklahoma BRIGANTE, Christiana/SETHI, Simran Kaur Lost 5-8/EMELIE, Anais

Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs Central Arkansas XIANG, Xylia Chunan/SHIMOGUCHI, Amiru Lost 3-6/EMELIE, Anais

Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs Wright State JONES, Anna/REYNOLDS, Anna Marie Lost 2-6/EMELIE, Anais

Oct. 27-28, 2017 vs Wisconsin-Milwaukee NELSON, Loren/HARPER, Lucy Won 6-2/EMELIE, Anais

Jan. 20,2018 at Mizzou 3 Mackenz Middlebrooks/Ellie Wright  Lost 1-6/EMELIE, Anais

Jan. 21,2018 vs Central Arkansas 3 QiLi Ma/Rada Manataweewat Lost 3-6/EMELIE, Anais

Jan. 26,2018 at Bradley 3 Gonzalez, Victoria/Kovacs, Kinga Won 6-2/EMELIE, Anais

Feb. 9,2018 at Missouri State 3 Fati Khamissi/Taylor Gray Lost 4-6/EMELIE, Anais

Feb. 10,2018 at Arkansas 3 Peyton Jennings/Myrna Olaya 5-3, UF/EMELIE, Anais

Feb. 21,2018 at Saint Louis 3 Alba Salinas/Ariana Rodriguez Lost 1-6/EMELIE, Anais

Feb. 24,2018 at Arkansas State 3 Kirsty Venter/Sabina Jeresic Lost 1-6/EMELIE, Anais

*Mar. 18, 2018 EASTERN KENTUCKY 2 Kristina Lagoda/Viktorija Demcenkova Lost 4-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
*Mar. 23,2018 at Tennessee State 1 CAGE, Morgan/JONES, Ashia Lost 4-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
*Mar. 24,2018 at Belmont 2 Maria Plaksina/Terra Sheldon Lost 2-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
*Mar. 30, 2018 AUSTIN PEAY 2 Brittney Covington/Helena Kuppig ~ Won 7-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
*Mar. 31,2018 vs Murray State 2 HADZIC,Amina/LONCAREVIC,Anja  Lost 2-6/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
*Apr. 4,2018 at UT Martin 2 SAKURAI, Mizuki/BURAK, Olha 4-5, UF/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
*Apr. 8,2018 at Jacksonville State 2 CONEJERQ, Alba/BUECHNER, Malin- Won 7-5/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
*Apr. 13,2018 at Eastern lllinois 2 PUGACHEVSKY, Emily/CONTRERAS Karla Lost 2-6 / MAYA THOMPSON, A.

#LETSSOAR
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INGLES
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 21,2018
Jan. 26,2018
Jan. 27,2018
Feb.9, 2018
Feb. 10,2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
Mar. 13, 2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 8,2018
*Apr. 13,2018
*Apr. 14,2018

Team/School
vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs lowa
vs Arkansas State
vs South Dakota State
vs Western lllinois

vs Wisconsin-Milwaukee

vs Central Arkansas
vs IUPUI
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley
vs Northern lllinois
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at Jacksonville State
at Eastern lllinois
at SIUE
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Position
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Opponent Result Score
MASSON, Jeanne Lost 6-3,5-7,7-10
HINTERBERGER, Sandra  4-2, unfinished

LONG, Yufei Lost 1-6,1-6
JERESIC, Sabina Lost 4-6, 4-6
BROWER, Morgan Won 6-4, 6-1
BRAVO, Natalia Lost 4-6,2-6
HARPER, Lucy Won 6-4, 3-6,10-5
VAN HEERDEN, Marli Lost 3-6,1-6
GRUBB, Krystal Lost 4-6, 5-7

Taylor Gruber 6-7 (4-7), unfinished
Rada Manataweewat Lost 2-6, 6-4,8-10
Kovacs, Kinga Won 6-1,6-0
Walker, Brodie Lost 1-6, 2-6

Ellie Burger Lost 6-4, 3-6, 2-6
Peyton Jennings 6-2, 1-6, unfinished
Alana Bourgeois Won 6-4,6-0
Sabina Jeresic Lost 6-7 (0-8), 3-6
Laura Ballesteros Won 6-4, 0-6,6-2
Viktorija Demcenkova Lost 6-7,3-6
KAKKAR, Aarushi Won 4-6,6-0,6-3

Erin Allen Lost 6-4, 5-7,5-7
Helena Kuppig Lost 2-6,2-6
CHAKRABORTY,Aarja Lost 5-7 4-6
TENDERGQ, Elena Won 6-2, 6-1
SLARIA, Srishti Lost 2-6,2-6
Katherine Lahue Won 6-0, 6-3

PROTECT

THIS HOUSE.



DOUBLES

Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 7,2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 21,2018
Jan. 26,2018
Jan. 27,2018
Feb.9 2018
Feb.10, 2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
Mar. 13,2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23, 2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 4, 2018
*Apr. 8,2018
*Apr. 13,2018

Team/School
vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs Minnesota
vs IUPUI
vs Western Michigan
vs Central Arkansas
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley
vs Northern lllinois
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Jacksonville State
at Eastern lllinois

#LETSSOAR

Position

2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2

Opponent Score/Partner
BJORK, Sara/MASSON, Jeanne Won 6-3/ZONOVA, Kseniya
ANDERSON, Rebekah/ANDERSON, Rebekah Won 6-3/ZONOVA, Kseniya
GOMEZ, Camila Vargas/BIHEL, Karyna Lost 5-8/ZONOVA, Kseniya
GRUBB, Krystal/MAYER, Samantha ~ Won 6-4/DOROSHENKQ, O.
RIEGRAF, Valeria/JACK, Jeryn Won 6-4/DOROSHENKO, O.
XIANG, Xylia Chunan/SHIMOGUCHI, AmiruLost 1-6/DOROSHENKQ, O.

Serena Nash/Clare Raley Won 6-1/DOROSHENKO, O.
Chunan Xiang/Amiru Shimoguchi Lost 4-6/DOROSHENKO, Q.
Brandt, Alexa/Wijesinghe, Malini Won 7-6/DOROSHENKO, O.
Dekkinga, Abigail/Slisko, Lara Won 6-2/DOROSHENKO, O.
Alye Darter/Ellie Burger Lost 4-6/DOROSHENKO, O.
Giulia Pairone/Mia Jurasic Lost 0-6/DOROSHENKQ, O.

Mariluz Rojo/Alana Bourgeois 4-3, UF/DOROSHENKQ, Q.
Shelby King/Shannon O'Brien Lost 2-6/DOROSHENKO, O.
Laura Ballesteros/Cary Milanes Lost 6-7/SICHA, Kelly
Kristina Lagoda/Viktorija Demcenkova Lost 4-6/LUNDELL, Maja
CAGE, Morgan/JONES, Ashia Lost 4-6/LUNDELL, Maja
Maria Plaksina/Terra Sheldon Lost 2-6/LUNDELL, Maja

Brittney Covington/Helena Kuppig ~ Won 7-6/LUNDELL, Maja
HADZIC,Amina/LONCAREVIC,Anja  Lost 2-6/LUNDELL, Maja
SAKURAI, Mizuki/BURAK, Olha 4-5, UF/LUNDELL, Maja
CONEJEROQ, Alba/BUECHNER, Malin- Won 7-5/LUNDELL, Maja
PUGACHEVSKY, Emily/CONTRERAS, Karla Lost 2-6/LUNDELL, Maja

PROTECT —

THIS HOUSE. GOSOUTHEAST.COM

67



INGLES
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Sept. 22-23, 2017
Oct.7,2017
Oct.7,2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct.19-22, 2017
Oct.19-22, 2017
Oct.19-22, 2017
Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 20, 2018
Jan. 21,2018
Jan. 26,2018
Feb. 9, 2018
Feb. 10,2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24, 2018
Mar. 13,2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 4, 2018
*Apr. 8,2018
*Apr. 13,2018
*Apr. 14,2018

Team/School
vs Arkansas State
vs Northeastern State
vs Missouri State
vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs Kansas State
vs Northern lowa
vs North Dakota
vs Saint Louis
vs lowa
vs Arkansas State
vs Wisconsin-Milwaukee
vs Western Michigan
vs Central Arkansas
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Jacksonville State
at Eastern lllinois
at SIUE
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Opponent Result Score
JERESIC, Sabina Won 6-0, 6-1
JOVIC, Mayra Lost 1-6, 6-2,10-12
BOESCHEN, Phoebe Won 6-2, 6-3
HADZIC, Amina Lost 4-6, 3-6
KUNERT, Lina Won 6-3, 7-6 (6-4)
MESQUITA, Ines Lost 2-6, 4-6
LYNCH, Reghan Won 6-1,6-3
PALUMBO, Carmen Won 6-1,6-3
MCKENZIE, Cassie Won 6-3,6-0
HUCKLEBY, Adorabol Won 6-1,6-4
MASIP, Berta Lost 3-6, 3-6
DANIEL FUENTES, Anna  Won 6-3, 6-1
JACK, Jeryn Won 6-2, 6-4
SHIMOGUCHI, Amiru Won 7-5,6-3
Mackenz Middlebrooks Lost 1-6, 2-6
Hee-Jin Oh Lost 3-6,0-6
Wijesinghe, Malini Won 6-3,1-6, 6-4
Anelisse Torrico Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-3
Tatum Rice 7-6 (5-7), 0-1, unfinished
Mariluz Rojo Lost 6-4,5-7, 4-6
Anita Detlava Won 6-1,6-4
Courtney Lubbers Won 1-6, 6-3,6-3
Kristina Lagoda Lost 6-7,6-7
CAGE, Morgan Won 6-0, 6-1
Drew Hawkins Won 6-1,6-4
Fabienne Schmidt Lost 4-6,1-6
SHARAPQOVA Stasya Won 7-5,6-2
POTTER, Jemima Won 6-0, 6-3
LOCAT], Alessia Won 7-6,6-2
SUMMERS, Grace Lost 1-6, 6-3, 4-6
Raillane Kamdem Won 1-6, 6-1,10-1
PROTECT

THIS HOUSE.



DOUBLES

Sept. 22-23,2017
Sept. 22-23,2017
Sept. 22-23,2017
Oct. 7,2017

Oct. 7,2017

Oct. 19-22, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Oct. 27-28, 2017
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 21,2018
Jan. 26,2018
Jan. 27,2018
Feb.9 2018
Feb.10, 2018
Feb. 21,2018
Feb. 24,2018
Mar. 13,2018
*Mar. 18, 2018
*Mar. 23,2018
*Mar. 24,2018
*Mar. 30, 2018
*Mar. 31,2018
*Apr. 4, 2018
*Apr. 8,2018
*Apr. 13,2018
*Apr. 14,2018

Team/School
vs Northeastern State
vs Missouri State
vs Northeastern State
vs Murray State
vs Maryville
vs Minnesota
vs Wright State
vs Wright State
vs Central Arkansas
at Mizzou
vs Central Arkansas
at Bradley
vs Northern lllinois
at Missouri State
at Arkansas
at Saint Louis
at Arkansas State
vs Western lllinois
EASTERN KENTUCKY
at Tennessee State
at Belmont
AUSTIN PEAY
vs Murray State
at UT Martin
at Jacksonville State
at Eastern lllinois
at SIUE

#LETSSOAR

Position

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Score/Partner

Opponent
TOMIAC, Karla/GOMBOROVA, Alzbetka Won 6-4/EMELIE, Anais

DARTER, Alye/BURGER, Ellie
PARKER, Easton/JOVIC, Mayra Won 6-4/EMELIE, Anais
BJORK, Sara/MASSON, Jeanne Won 6-3/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
ANDERSON, Rebekah/ANDERSON, Rebekah Won 6-3/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
GOMEZ, Camila Vargas/BIHEL, Karyna Lost 5-8/MAYA THOMPSON, A.
MORGAN, Haily/PELAYO, Luisa Lost 3-6/KRUPA, Isabella
MILANO, Jillian/WHITNEY, Grace Lost 2-6/KRUPA, Isabella

MA, QILIIMANATAWEEWAT, Rada ~ Won 6-1/KRUPA, Isabella

Amina Ismail/Taylor Gruber Lost 2-6/KRUPA, Isabella
Pornpawee Pramethong/Marli Van Heerden Lost 3-6/KRUPA, Isabella
Barbery, Natalia/Maletin, Sandra Won 6-3/KRUPA, Isabella
Molligoda, Thisuri/Youel, Evelyn Won 6-3/KRUPA, Isabella
Anelisse Torrico/Phoebe Boeschen  Lost 2-6/SICHA, Kelly

Tatum Rice/Ana Oparenovic Lost 2-6/SICHA, Kelly

Ally McKenzie/Cassie McKenzie Lost 1-6/SICHA, Kelly

Anita Detlava/B. Masdevall Masip 3-5, UF/SICHA, Kelly

Natalia Bravo/Courtney Lubbers Won 6-3/DOROSHENKO, O.
Alexandra Belle/Lisa Friess Won 6-3/DOROSHENKO, O.
NATRAJ, Pragati/POPIASHVILI, Ani  5-6, UF/SICHA, Kelly

Erin Allen/Drew Hawkins 4-5, UF/DOROSHENKQ, O.

Lidia Yanes Garcia/Fabienne Schmidt Won 7-5/DOROSHENKQ, O.
CHANG, Claire/MASSON, Jeanne 5-3, UF/DOROSHENKQO, O.
JUMAMUKHAMBETOVA, As/POTTER Jemima Lost 3-6 / DOROSHENKO, O.
ULANDAY, Genevie/TENDERQO, Elena Lost 1-6/DOROSHENKO, O.
CLIFFE, Stella/SUMMERS, Grace Lost 3-6/DOROSHENKQ, Q.
Ann-Christine Link/Raillane Kamdem 5-5, UF/DOROSHENKQ, Q.

Lost 2-6/EMELIE, Anais
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RECORPS

/ SINGLES RECORDS
BEST SINGLE SEASON RECORDS
(MIN. 10 MATCHES)
Izabela Slowikowska, 1995-96 14-0
Elena Novikova, 1992-93 25-4
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1995-96 16-3
Elena Novikova, 1995-96 15-3
Julia Masotti, 2005-06 18-5
Oleksandra Doroshenko, 2016-17 16-5
BEST CAREER RECORDS
(MIN. TWO SEASONS)
Tracey Hopkins, 1991-93 40-15
Donna Fields, 1991-93 40-16
Elena Novikova, 1992-96 59-25
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1992-96 53-25
MOST WINS IN SINGLE SEASON
Donna Fields, 1992-93 26
Elena Novikova, 1992-93 25
Julia Masotti, 2005-06 18
Bryce Kristal, 2006-07 17
Oleksandra Doroshenko, 2016-17 16
Traci Hopkins, 1991-92 16
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1995-96 16
MOST WINS IN CAREER
Elena Novikova, 1992-96 59
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1992-96 53
Bryce Kristal, 2004-08 52
Julia Masotti, 2005-09 41
Tracey Hopkins, 1991-93 40
Donna Fields, 1991-93 40
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/ DOUBLES RECORDS
BEST SINGLE SEASON RECORDS
(MIN. 10 MATCHES)
Fields-Vanderstappen, 1992-93 16-4
Binder-Hopkins, 1991-92 14-4
O. Doroshenko-I. Krupa, 2016-17 14-5
B. Kristal-D. Kristal, 2005-06 17-6
Vanderstappen-Novikova, 1995-96 13-6
Novikova-Letsatle, 1993-94 12-6
Slowikowska-Thomas, 1996-97 12-6
Wood-Gruber, 1995-96 9-5
BEST CAREER RECORDS
(MIN. TWO SEASONS)
Fields-Letsatle, 1991-93 9-2
Hunter-Letsatle, 1991-93 5-4
Novikova-Letsatle, 1993-95 22-16
B. Kristal-D. Kristal, 2004-08 50-34
MOST WINS IN SINGLE SEASON
B. Kristal-D. Kristal, 2005-06 17
Fields-Vanderstappen, 1992-93 16
B. Kristal-D. Kristal, 2006-07 15
O. Doroshenko-I. Krupa, 2016-17 14
Binder-Hopkins, 1991-92 14
Vanderstappen-Novikova, 1995-96 13
MOST WINS IN CAREER
B. Kristal-D. Kristal, 2004-08 50
Novikova-Letsatle, 1993-95 22
Fields-Vanderstappen, 1992-93 16
O. Doroshenko-I. Krupa, 2016-17 14
Binder-Hopkins, 1991-92 14
Vanderstappen-Novikova, 1995-96 13
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/ OVC CHAMPIONSHIPS, HONORS, AND AWARDS

All-OVC Selections
1994 Mmaphala Letsatle
1996 Elena Novikova
Valerie Vanderstappen
2007 Bryce Kristal, Second-Team
2008 Bryce Kristal, First-Team
2010 Nikole Novikova, Second-Team
2011 Nikole Novikova, First-Team
Elizabeth Nyenwe, First-Team
2017 Oleksandra Doroshenko,
Second-Team
2018 Oleksandra Doroshenko,
First-Team
Kseniya Zonova, Second-Team

OVC Freshman of the Year
20M Elizabeth Nyenwe
2017 Oleksandra Doroshenko

OVC Medal of Honor

1994-95 Lindsey Brandon
1995-96 Lindsey Brandon
Elena Novikova
1997-98 Michelle Gruber
2000-01 Kay Ehlke
2001-02 Kay Ehlke
2002-03 Kay Ehlke
2003-04 Kay Ehlke
2004-05 Puja Paul
Kim Roberts
2005-06 Kimberly Anderson
2006-07 Kim Anderson
2009-10 Elise Nattier
Nikole Novikova
Sarah Pettigrew
2010-11 Sarah Pettigrew
2012-13 Nikole Novikova
2014-15 Annisa Warasanti
2015-16 Mila Majtan
2016-17 Mila Majtan
Kseniya Zonova
2017-18 Isabella Krupa
Maja Lundell

Kseniya Zonova

OVC Commissioner’s 2004-05 Kim Anderson
Honor Roll Drew Kristal
1993-94 Meghan Boettler Puja Paul
Elena Novikova Miranda Petrea
. Kim Roberts
1994-95 \(?Azzsvaa?aie(jrsaappen 2005-06 Elizabeth Welpley
_ Madina Mambetova
Elena Novikova Terin Roof
Shannon Salabay Lucia Vojtkova
Valerie Vanderstappen Layla Abby
1995-96 Lindsey Brandon Marcia Barnes
Michelle Gruber Erin Higgs
Elena Novikova Heather Butt
Shannon Salabay Anna Lask
Valerie Vanderstappen K!m Anderson
) 2006-07 Kim Anderson
Vicky Wood .
) Bryce Kristal
1996-97 Michelle Gruber Julia Massotti
Izabella Slowikowska Elise Nattier
Vicky Wood 2007-08 Alyce Kelly
1997-98 Michelle Gruber Bryce Kristal
Izabella Slowikowska Drew Kristal
Vicky Wood Elise Nattier
1998-99 Michelle Gruber Taylor Orahood
Izabella Slowikowska 2009-10 Elise Nat'uer
Amanda Walker 2010-1 Lgura Garc.|a
. Nikole Novikova
1999-00 Mary Akins Sarah Pettigrew
Andrea Aldana 2011-12 Jessica Courtnell
Melinda Thomas Laura Garcia
Amanda Walker Melissa Martin
2000-01 Kay Ehlke Elizabeth Nyenwe
Jennifer Kirk Heather Robinson
Melinda Thomas 2012-13 Jessica Courtnell
2001-02 Andrea Aldana Nikole Novikova
Kay Ehlke Elizabeth Nygnwe
. Heather Robinson
Cassie Foster 2013-14 Katy Brady
Tyla Wells Valeriia Kashina
2002-03 Andrea Aldana Valeriia Nagovitcina
Kay Ehlke Heather Robinson
Julie Jarrell Annisa Warasanti
Amanda Walker
2003-04 Kay Ehlke
PROTECT T
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HONOFRS & ACCC

/ OVC CHAMPIONSHIPS, HONORS, AND AWARDS

2014-15 Katy Brady Coaching History Year-by-Year Records
Anna Makhneva 1991-92 Dr. Allen Hope Overall OVC  Finish
Melissa Martin 1992-93 Dr. Allen Hope 1991-92 137 52 4th
Emilia Montenegro 1993-94 Dr. Allen Hope 1992-93 17-6  6-1 6th
Viviana Ortiz 1994-95 Marla Reid 1993-94 411 35 6th
Kateryna Stoianova 1995-96 Marla Reid 1994-95 411 3-5 6th
Annisa Warasanti 1996-97 Marla Reid 1995-96 M-8 5-3 3rd
2015-16 Ana Canahuate-Torres | 1997-98 Donna Ryan 1996-97 12-7 o6-4 6th
Anais Emelie 1998-99 Donna Ryan 1997-98 6-8 4-5 6th
Isabella Krupa 1999-00 Donna Ryan 1998-99 Oo-11  0-8 9th
Mila Majtan 2000-01 Donna Ryan 1999-00 312 1-6 8th
Emilia Montenegro 2001-02 Donna Ryan 2000-01 5-13 07 9th
Annisa Warasanti 2002-03 Mike Stevens 2001-02 2-17  1-5 8th
2016-17 Ana Canahuate-Torres | 2003-04 Jay Pacelli 2002-03 411 37 7th
Oleksandra Doroshenko | 2004-05 Jay Pacelli 2003-04 1-21 1-7 9th
Anais Emelie 2005-06 Jay Pacelli 2004-05 6-13 2-6 7th
Isabella Krupa 2006-07 Mark Elliott 2005-06 12-11 4-6 t6th
Mila Majtan 2007-08 Mark Elliott 2006-07 M-14 5-6 6th
Annisa Warasanti 2008-09 Mark Elliott 2007-08 5-15  2-8 9th
Kseniya Zonova 2009-10 Mark Elliott 2008-09 1-19  1-8 9th
2017-18 Anais Emelie 2010-1 Mark Elliott 2009-10 3-19 1-8 9th
Isabella Krupa 2011-12 Mark Elliott 2010-11 2-14 17 8th
Maja Lundell 2012-13 Josh Moore 2011-12 5-12 2-7 9th
Kseniya Zonova 2013-14 Leah Killen 2012-13 411 1-9 10th
2014-15 Leah Killen 2013-14 9-13 37 t8th
Fall 15 Leah Killen 2014-15 220 2-8 9th
Spring 16 Mary Beth Gunn 2015-16 119 0-10  11th
2016-17 Mary Beth Gunn 2016-17 3-8 5-4 t4th
201718 Mary Beth Gunn 2017-18 7-1 3-6 t7th
* Prior to 2006, the OVC Tournament
Champion was declared the only
champion of the season. Beginning in
2006, the Conference also awarded a
regular-season championship in
addition to the tournament
championship. Southeast last made
the OVC Tennis Tournament in 2017.
Prior to that was the 2007 season.
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/ OVC CHAMPIONSHIPS, HONORS, AND AWARDS

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

OVC Team Champions
(since Southeast joined

the league)
Middle Tennessee
Middle Tennessee
UT Martin
UT Martin
Middle Tennessee
Middle Tennessee
Middle Tennessee
Tennessee Tech
Middle Tennessee
Murray State
Murray State
Murray State
Samford
UT Martin
UT Martin (season)
Samford (tournament)
Samford (season)
Murray State (tournament)
Samford (season)
Samford (tournament)
Eastern Ky. (season)
Eastern Ky. (tournament)
Jacksonville State (season)
Austin Peay (tournament)

201

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

UT Martin (season)
Jacksonville State (tournament)
Eastern Ky. (season)

Eastern Ky. (tournament)
Eastern Kentucky (season)
Eastern Kentucky (tournament)
Murray State (season)
Murray State (tournament)
Murray State (season)

Murray State (tournament)

UT Martin (season)

SIU Edwardsville (tourn.)

SIU Edwardsville (season)

SIU Edwardsville (tourn.)
Eastern Kentucky (season)
Eastern Kentucky (tournament)
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ALL-TIME KEC

/ ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

Air Force

Alabama A&M
Alabama Birmingham
Alabama State
American University
Arkansas
Arkansas-Little Rock
Arkansas-Pine Bluff
Arkansas State
Austin Peay
Belmont

Bowling Green
Bradley

Brescia College
Bucknell

Butler

BYU-Hawaii

Calvin
Carson-Newman
Central Arkansas
Chicago State
Cleveland State
Connecticut College
Creighton

Dayton

Detroit

Dickinson College
Drury College
Eastern lllinois
Eastern Kentucky
Evansville
Fairleigh-Dickinson
Florida Southern
Harding

Henderson State
Hope

Huntington
Illinois-Chicago
Illinois State
Indiana State

lowa State

IPFW
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0-1
1-0
2-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-6
2-0
2-16
13-15
2-7
0-1
T-4
1-0
0-1
2-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-4
1-1
1-0
1-0
0-5
1-1
0-1
1-0
1-2
4-19
5-18

IUPUI

Jackson State
Jacksonville State
3-11

Lehigh

Lipscomb
Longwood
Louisiana-Monroe
Louisiana Tech
Louisville

Loyola New Orleans
Maryville

Memphis
Middlebury

Middle Tennessee
Millersville
Milwaukee
Minnesota
Missouri
Missouri-Kansas City
Missouri State
Morehead State
Murray State
Nebraska-Omaha
Niagara

Nicholls State
Northeastern State
Northern lowa
Northern lllinois
Northern Kentucky
Northwest Missouri State
Northwestern State
Oakland University
Oral Roberts
Quincy

Quinnipiac

Rend Lake College
Saint Louis
Samford

Sioux Falls
Southeastern Louisiana
Southern Arkansas

1-1
0-1

1-0
3-3
0-1
0-1
1-1
0-2
0-0
1-1
1-2
0-1
0-6
0-1
2-0
0-1
3-6
4t
2-2
10-12
3-24
1-1
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-4
1-1
0-1
1-1
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0
3-13
0-3
1-0
0-1
1-0
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Southern lllinois
SIU-Edwardsville
Southern Utah
Southwest Baptist
Spring Hill

St. Mary’s

Tampa

Truman State
Tennessee State
Tennessee Tech
Texas-El Paso
Toledo

Trinity College
Troy State

UT Martin
Western Carolina
West Florida
Western lllinois
Western Kentucky
Wichita State
Wright State

110
4-8

1-1
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
22-3
4-11

1-29
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Now in its 71st year, the Ohio Valley
Conference continues to build on the success
that has made it the nation’s eighth-oldest
NCAA Division | conference.

In May 2011 the Conference expanded
for the second time in four years, adding
Belmont University which began competition
in the 2012-13 academic year. The addition of
Belmont gave the OVC 12 members, the most
the league has had at one time in its illustrious
history. The move added a second team in the
city of Nashville and was the first addition to
the league since Southern lllinois University
Edwardsville joined in 2008. Subsequently, the
league has shown its stability over the past
decade, seeing only one member institution
depart over the past 18 years.

The 2009-10 school year saw a change
in leadership as Beth DeBauche was named
the seventh full-time Commissioner in league
history on July 28, 2009. The last three
commissioners of the OVC have moved onto
jobs as the commissioner of the Big Ten, Big 12
and the Mid-American Conferences.

The OVC'’s proud history dates back to 1948,

but seeds for the new league were actually
planted in 1941. It was then that Roy Stewart,

football. With racial barriers broken, the rest of
the institutions in the league began to provide
educational and athletic opportunities to
African-Americans.

After Title IX legislation passed in 1972,
women’s athletics began a rebirth on the
national scene as the NCAA began sponsoring
and marketing women's sports. Recognizing
the need to provide increased opportunities
for female athletes, the OVC began formulating
plans for women’s athletics in 1975 and
established women'’s championships in the
sports of basketball, tennis and track in 1977,
with cross country and volleyball added over
the next four years. Those sports were initially
governed by the Association of Intercollegiate
Athletics for Women (AIAW), but the overall
strength of women'’s programs in the league
was demonstrated by the automatic bids
the OVC instantly received when the NCAA
became the governing body in 1982. The
conference added women'’s golf and softball in
1994 and women'’s soccer in 1998.

Over its 70 years, OVC teams have garnered
national championships and bowl games in
football, along with national team or individual
titles in the sports of rifle, cross country, track

State) to present-day standouts like basketball
player Kenneth Faried (Morehead State) and
Robert Covington (Tennessee State), football
player Jimmy Garoppolo (Eastern lllinois)

and baseball players A.J. Ellis (Austin Peay)
and Shawn Kelley (Austin Peay). Hamilton

is the only athlete to ever play in the NCAA
Basketball Championship, a Major League
Baseball World Series (New York Yankees) and
an NBA Championship Series (Los Angeles
Lakers).

The OVC’s first volleyball tournament was
held in 1981, the same year Eastern Kentucky
began a string of six-straight tournament
crowns. Former EKU skipper Dr. Geri Polvino
compiled a 627-439 record in 32 seasons as
head coach of the Colonels, earning OVC
Coach of the Year honors eight times. More
recently, former Austin Peay coach Cheryl Holt
and former Southeast Missouri skipper Cindy
Gannon also earned their peers’ recognition
multiple times with four awards each.

Throughout the last 35 years, 11 different
teams have won an OVC regular-season or
tournament volleyball crown. Since joining
the league in 1991, Southeast Missouri has
dominated the scene, winning seven of its

the athletics director at Murray State, Charles
“Turkey” Hughes, the athletics director at
Eastern Kentucky, and Kelly Thompson, the
public relations director at Western Kentucky,
first broached the idea of forming a new
conference. Discussions were put on hold by
World War I, but reemerged February 27-28,
1948 at the Kentucky Hotel in Louisville as
the three original institutions combined with
Morehead State, Louisville and Evansville to
form the OVC.

In the 1950s, the OVC became a pioneer on
a much more significant scale socially. During
times of racial segregation, league member
Morehead State became one of the first non-
traditionally black mid-southern institutions to
accept a black student. In 1958 Marshall Banks
earned athletically-related aid at Morehead,
which signed a second black athlete, Howard
Murphy, a year later. In 1961 Murphy earned
all-conference recognition as a halfback in

I
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and golf.

The OVC has also produced several
Olympic athletes, including Murray State’s
Morgan Hicks, who was a member of the
2004 United States Olympic Rifle Team and
Morehead State’s Brian Shimer who competed
in five Winter Olympics in bobsled (winning
a bronze medal in 2002) and coached the
2010 United States bobsled team to its first
gold medal since 1948. Former Morehead
State football and Eastern Kentucky track and
field athlete Dallas Robinson competed with
the US. bobsled team during the 2014 Sochi
Winter Olympics. In addition, some of the
greatest players in professional sports were
educated at OVC institutions. The list includes
former greats such as football’s Phil Simms
(Morehead State) and Tony Romo (Eastern
lllinois), basketball's Clem Haskins (Western
Kentucky) and Bubba Wells (Austin Peay) and
two-sport star Steve Hamilton (Morehead

PROTECT
THIS HOUSE.

eight regular-season titles during the 1990s,
including five straight from 1993-97. The
Redhawks have also won five tournament
crowns (1994, 1996, 1998, 1999 and 2000).
Jacksonville State won back-to-back OVC
Tournament Championships (2005, 2006)
including going through the OVC undefeated
(16-0) in 2006 and winning a NCAA
Tournament match in 2010, the league’s first
NCAA victory since 2000.

Following the 2007 season, Jacksonville
State’s Abbey Breit was named the OVC
Offensive Player of the Year for the third-
straight season, becoming the first player in
OVC history to accomplish that feat. She was
later joined by Murray State’s Scottie Ingram
who won three-straight awards from 2014-16.
Four other individuals - Eastern Kentucky’s
Angela Boykins (1985-86), Morehead State’s
Dayle Hammontree (1988-89), Southeast
Missouri's Tuba Meto (1996-97) and Morehead



State’s Amy Almond (2001-02) — were back-to-
back winners of the award.

Morehead State won its fourth-straight
OVC volleyball regular season championship
in 2013. Over that four-year period (2010-13)
the Eagles compiled an impressive 67-3 league
record.

The playing field is not the only place where
OVC athletes are working hard. The league
also recognizes excellence in the classroom.
Six Scholar-Athlete Awards are presented
yearly to male and female athletes, while
others are commended for their academic
success by being Medal of Honor recipients or
earning a spot on the Commissioner’s Honor
Roll. Additionally, the league annually presents
one institutional Academic Achievement
Award, as well as separate team awards in
each Conference-sponsored sport. Since
the College Sports Information Directors of
America (CoSIDA) Academic All-America
program began, the Ohio Valley Conference
has had 275 student-athletes honored with the
award, including 81 over the last eight years
(2010-18).

Through the early years of the league,
administrators wrestled with fan behavior

due to the close proximity of the Conference
members and the intense rivalries which
developed. Just as it did decades ago, the
OVC took the leadership role on what has
become a national issue. In 1995, the OVC
implemented a first-of-its-kind “Sportsmanship
Statement,” a policy which promotes principles
of fair play, ethical conduct and respect for
one’s opponent. The statement has become
a model for others to follow across the nation
and has answered the challenge of the
NCAA Presidents Commission to improve
sportsmanship in collegiate athletics.
Additionally, the OVC annually presents
the Steve Hamilton Sportsmanship Award, in
honor of the former Morehead State student-
athlete, coach and athletics director, to a
junior or senior student-athlete with significant
athletic contributions who best exemplifies
the characteristics of sportsmanship and
citizenship. Most recently, the Conference

has also implemented the OVC Institutional
and Team Sportsmanship Awards, which are
presented to one institution and 18 sport-
specific teams voted by their peers to have
best exhibited the standards of sportsmanship
and ethical conduct as outlined by the OVC
and NCAA.

The vision of leadership demonstrated by
the Founding Fathers in 1948 remains alive
today as the Ohio Valley Conference prepares
for the future. One example is in regard
to the current trend in collegiate athletics
administration for increased involvement
of university presidents in setting policies
and making rules. The presidents of OVC
institutions, however, have always governed
the Conference, long before presidential
governance became a national theme.

The Ohio Valley Conference sponsors
the following sports: baseball, basketball,
cross country, football, golf, tennis and track
for men, and basketball, cross country, golf,
soccer, softball, tennis, track and volleyball for
women. In addition, the OVC also sponsors the
combined men’s and women’s sport of rifle.

Now in its seventh decade of competition,
the Ohio Valley Conference has grown

significantly from its humble beginnings
while increasing the number of athletics
opportunities it provides for students. Current
league representatives include charter
members Eastern Kentucky University,
Morehead State University and Murray State
University, along with Austin Peay State
University, Belmont University, Eastern lllinois
University, Jacksonville State University,
Southeast Missouri State University, Southern
lllinois University Edwardsville, Tennessee
State University, Tennessee Technological
University and the University of Tennessee at
Martin.

Updated June 2018

INSPIRING EXCELLENCE
SINCE 1948
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2019 OVC OVC TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP
The 2019 OVC Women'’s Tennis Championships will be held April 26-28 at the

Centennial Sportsplex Tennis Center in Nashville. It marks the fifth-straight year the
event will be held at the Centennial Sportsplex Tennis Center.

The women's championship will be contested for the 44th time (it was first held in
1977) in 2019.

Last year the Eastern Kentucky women won for the first time since 2013.

2019 OVC Championship Schedule
First Round: Friday, April 26, 2019

Match 1: #3 Seed vs. #6 Seed, TBA
Match 2: #4 Seed vs. #5 Seed, TBA

Semifinals: Saturday, April 27, 2019
Match 3: #2 Seed vs. Winner of Match 1, TBA
Match 4: #1 Seed vs. Winner of Match 2, TBA

Championship: Sunday, April 28, 2019
Match 5: Semifinal Winners, TBA

ey — PROTECT
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/Ohio Valley Conference Office Staff

Beth DeBauche Kate Barnett Stephanie Castera Brian Pulley Kyle Schwartz Travis Tellitocci

Commissioner Assistant Commissioner Assistant Commissioner Assistant Commissioner for  Assistant Commissioner for Assistant Commissioner
Championships and for Institutional External Affairs Media Relations for Football, Basketball and
Compliance Services/Senior Woman Officiating

Administrator

A

Lauren Berst Heather Brown Jon Kuka Bryce Robinson Jonathan Owens

Director of Administration Director of General Manager, OVC IMG Director of Digital Media Assistant Director of
Communications Sports Marketing Championships and

Administration

[Officials Coordinators

Michael Blalock Matt Young Curtis Shaw Lisa Mattingly
Coordinator of Volleyball Coordinator of Football Coordinator of Men's Coordinator of Women’s
Officiating Officiating Basketball Officials Basketball Officials

A

Kim Vieira Paul Guillie Mickey Call Christie Cornwell
Coordinator of Soccer Coordinator of Baseball Co-Coordinator Co-Coordinator
Officials Officials of Softball Officials of Softball Officials
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ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE -

BRING
YOUR BIG
IDEAS.

Your big ideas will be in good
company here. Whatever you
choose to study, chances are
the program is at the head of
its class. And if you're at the
head of yours, you can join our
honors program and elevate
yvour learning experience

even further.

SOUTHEAST BOASTS 20+ NATIOMALLY
AND INTERMATIOMALLY ACCREDITED
PROGRAMS, INCLUDING:

L ]
/ ATHLETIC TRAINING

| BUSINESS "

| CHEMISTRY -
/ COMPUTER SCIEMCE

' e
{ IETETICS : T
h - > medical
e (’P B8 school well
‘,-\ -

GETTING INTO MEDICAL
SCHOOL ISN'T EASY —
WE JUST MAKE IT LOOK
THAT WAY. SOUTHEAST'S
PRE-MED STUDENTS ARE
ACCEPTED TO

/ INTERIOR DESIGN above the

j mﬂﬂ”““"'m'ﬂ” national
/ NURSING A\ [l‘ ave l'ﬂgﬂ.

{ SOCIAL WORK
{ THEATRE



Like cur students, Southeast
faculty members come from
around the country, hailing from
loading institutions such as:

! Boston Conservatory
aof Music

! Carmegie Mellon University
/ Harvard University

{ Pennsylvania State
University

/ Purdue University

/ Texas ALM University
{ Tulame University

{ University of Florida

! University of Michigan
! Wanderbilt University
! Yale University

COME HERE
AS A STUDENT.

Andgo
anywhere
as a
teacher.
Southeast education
graduates work as faculty
maembars In school districts
across the natlon, and In

more than 35 countries
arcund the world.

&

THE DOMALD L. HARRISOM
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
COMSISTENTLY MAKES THE
PRIMCETOMN REVIEW'S LIST OF

top business
schools.

faculty-
student
ratio

Full-time
faculty

teaching assistants —
starting with freshman year.



REAL-WORLD EXPERIENCE
= -]

ROLL UP YOUR
SLEEVES AND GET
DOWN TO BUSINESS.

Or education, public policy, communications
or journalism — whatever your major, expect
to learn a lot in class and even more in
practice. And here, that practice happens

on the latest technology and in real-world
scttings. You'll experiment and collaborate
in just about all of your coursework. And
you'll put new knowledge into action right
from the start.

YOUR HEXT BIG IDEA could THE BEST PLACE TO LEARN ABOUT U5, POLICY
happen anywhere. But you'll give it s where it's actually being shaped. So you'll go to the
|Eg5. and watch it run a1 Catapult Canter for 5[r-ﬂ1.E-ﬂ|¢ and International Studias
Creative House, our studont- (G515} in Washington, D.C.. for part of cur Unhversily
run idea Incubator and launchpad  Studies course. For four exhdarating days. youll work

for innovation Get to work: in aur directhy with researchers and consultants who advise
creativg labs, 30 modeling and national leaders, And if you'ne really on top of your gams,
ﬂtl'll'l[ll'lﬂ QEHE'H-'.-HF'H Empact shsdm. Wou may and up IMlLrEI"rEII"IQ thea ETTB!E-EIH OIS SO

s whare you'll turn your concepts 1o sty
Into protol ypes, your protodypas

into produwcts, and your products

into sales.

INTERMNSHIPS
| —

RESUMES
ARE BUILT—
NOT WRITTEN.

The workforce is just that: a force. And it's one
yvou'll meet head on at Southeast Missouri
State. We'll help you find internships (that's
plural on purpose) and coach you through any
challenges or questions that come your way.




.. .

= .

| -

SOCIAL CLUBS AND OPPORTUNITIES
=

SET OUT
AND
JOIN IN.

Earn your wings early. Chew your way
into campus history. Share your musical
gift. Meet your new brothers or sisters.
Whatever you do — whether it's joining
aclub or carrying on a tradition — just
know that you won't do it alone (except
the chewing part).

Reprasanting the IFC, Panhellenic and HPHC
Counclls. Many of thom eall Greek Hill hama.
And in Fall 209, a new Greak Village will open on
campus, providing an expanded Greek community
where thousands of students will make now

mamaerigs of brotherhood and sisterhood,

180+
student
groups

With arganizations on campues from
A {Adult Recess improv groug)

to £ (Zeta Phi Beta Sorority),
thare's somathing te meet ey
professional. social, recreational or
redgious interest. And if you can't
find what you're laoking fer, form
WOLAF ST o

We honor our heritage by sticking
to our tradithons.

Some of tham, guite Berally. Fos
years, students have baen making
tha trek up Cardiae Hill (s traditien
in its cwen righit) to add their chewing
gum to owr infamous Gum Tree
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on the banks of the Mississippi,
iver Campus is the only one in
yuri dedicated entirely to the
Butyoudon't have'to be a student
* Holland School of Visualand -
rming Arts to appreciate it.

> catch a performance. Explore
test exhibits. Or just enjoy the
htaking river views.
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Fivw wenues for exdhibiting your
talent — including theatres. a
recital hall and gallarses — sat

Cha BLBGE foe

more-than
a hundred
chifierent
evenls
achyear.
AT G S et et
marsicsl performances. ;T hesr
everyhing from the classics 1o 1he
contemparary — incuding Brakims

Dbl Concartoin A Minor and
Andraw Lippa's Tha Addams Family:

g

e

-

Southeast makes it
affordable to do what
you dream of doing,
and we're recognized
as one of the country’s
institutions with

the least indebted

students.

aboat cur ST17 million in
annual schelarships at
semao.edu/scholarships.

Call us at (573) B61-3580
o Schadule & vigit at

semo.adu/viait.

One Univergity Plaza, MS 3580
Acacemic Hall W00

Caps CGhrardeau, Missour 83701

573.651,2590
sdmistiont@seme.sdu

We can't wait o see what you do
But first, you'l need to get in
semo.edufapply




Sept. 14-15

Sept. 21-22

Oct. 12-16

Oct. 26-28

Jan. 25
5pm.

Jan. 26
Tp.m.

Feb. 1
17 am.

Feb. 15
7 p.m.

Feb. 16
Tp.m.

Feb. 23
2 p.m.

March 2
12 p.m.

March 4
2p.m.

2018-2019 TENNIS SCHEDULE

2018 FALL SEASON

Austin Peay Fall Invitational
Clarksville, Tenn.

UCA (Central Arkansas) Fall Invitational
Conway, Ark.

ITA Central Regional
lowa City, lowa

Missouri State Fall Invitational
Springfield, Mo.

2019 SPRING SEASON

vs. Arkansas State
Columbia, Mo.

at Missouri
Columbia, Mo.

at Saint Louis
Saint Louis, Mo.

at Missouri State
Springfield, Mo.

vs. Nebraska-Omaha
Springfield, Mo.

vs. Toledo
(First Round of Redbird Invitational)
Normal, Ill.

Bradley
Cape Girardeau, Mo.

Louisiana Tech
Cape Girardeau, Mo.

March 9 vs. Louisiana-Monroe
3 p.m. Jackson, Miss.

March 10 at Jackson State

1 am. Jackson, Miss.

March 12 at Loyola New Orleans
2 p.m. New Orleans, La.

March 22 UT Martin

2p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
March 29 Tennessee State
1p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.

March 30 Belmont

11a.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
April 5 at Austin Peay

1:.30 p.m. Clarksville, Tenn.
April 6 at Murray State

12 p.m. Murray, Ky.

April 13 at Jacksonville State
TMam. Jacksonville, Ala.
April 19 SIUE

2p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
April 20 Eastern lllinois

12 p.m. Cape Girardeau, Mo.

April 26-28 OVC Championship
TBA Nashville, Tenn.

Home Meets in Bold/Held at Redhawks Tennis Complex
unless stated otherwise.
All times central and subject to change.

GOSOUTHEAST.COM



